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CODES AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE SAFETY STANDARD AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBC 110.8.4.4 AND CHAPTER 63, FLORIDA STATUTES.
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SHEET DISCIPLINE DWG NO. DWG NAME SHEET DISCIPLINE DWG NO. DWG NAME SHEET DISCIPLINE DWG NO. DWG NAME
GENERAL AG-000 COVER SHEET STRUCTURAL S-557 STEEL COLUMN BASE PLATE DETAILS MECHANICAL AM-003 HVAC BUILDING AIR BALANCE AND VENTILATION TABULATION
GENERAL AG-001 ARCHITECTUAL INDEX OF SHEETS (1) STRUCTURAL 5-558 STEEL COLUMN EMBED DETAILS MECHANICAL AM-100 HVAC SITE PLAN
GENERAL AG-002 ARCHITECTUAL INDEX OF SHEETS (2) STRUCTURAL S-600 TYPICAL TILT WALL DETAILS MECHANICAL AM-101 OVERALL HVAC PLAN
GENERAL AG-006 NOTES & LEGENDS STRUCTURAL S-610 TILT-WALL ELEVATION MECHANICAL AM-111 HVAC PLAN QUAD A
GENERAL AG-007 LIFE SAFETY PLAN & CODE CRITERIA STRUCTURAL S-611 TILT-WALL ELEVATION MECHANICAL AM-112 HVAC PLAN QUAD B
GENERAL AG-008 ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS STRUCTURAL S-612 TILT-WALL ELEVATION MECHANICAL AM-113 HVAC PLAN QUAD C
STRUCTURAL 5-613 TYPICAL BRACE DETAILS MECHANICAL AM-114 HVAC PLAN QUAD D
GEOTECHNICAL AB-000 REPORT OF TESTS STRUCTURAL S-614 BRACED FRAME ELEVATIONS MECHANICAL AM-401 ENLARGED HVAC PLANS
GEOTECHNICAL AB-001 REPORT OF SOIL BORINGS STRUCTURAL S-620 TYPICAL TILT RENIF. WALL ELEVATIONS MECHANICAL AM-402 ENLARGED HVAC PLANS
GEOTECHNICAL AB-002 REPORT OF SOIL BORINGS STRUCTURAL 5-621 TYPICAL TILT RENIF. WALL ELEVATIONS MECHANICAL AM-501 HVAC DETAILS
GEOTECHNICAL AB-003 REPORT OF SOIL BORINGS STRUCTURAL 5-630 ROOF FRAMING DETAILS MECHANICAL AM-502 HVAC DETAILS
GEOTECHNICAL AB-004 REPORT OF SOIL BORINGS STRUCTURAL S-631 ROOF FRAMING DETAILS MECHANICAL AM-503 HVAC DETAILS
GEOTECHNICAL AB-005 REPORT OF SOIL BORINGS MECHANICAL AM-601 HVAC SCHEDULES
ARCHITECTURAL AA-101 OVERALL FLOOR PLAN MECHANICAL AM-602 HVAC SCHEDULES
CIVIL CI101 GENERAL NOTES ARCHITECTURAL AA-102 ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN (DIMENSIONS) MECHANICAL AM-603 HVAC SCHEDULES
CIVIL C102 BENCHMARK LOCATIONS ARCHITECTURAL AA-103 ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN (DIMENSIONS) MECHANICAL AM-604 HVAC SCHEDULES
CIVIL Cl103 EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DEMOLITION PLAN ARCHITECTURAL AA-104 ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN (FINISH) MECHANICAL AM-605 HVAC SCHEDULES
CIVIL C104 TREE INVENTORY ARCHITECTURAL AA-105 ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN (FINISH) MECHANICAL AM-606 HVAC SCHEDULES
CIVIL CI105 TREE INVENTORY LIST ARCHITECTURAL AA-106 OVERALL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN MECHANICAL AM-701 HVAC CONTROLS - CHILLED WATER PLANT SEQUENCES
CIVIL C106 SWPPP ARCHITECTURAL AA-107 ENLARGED FIRST FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN MECHANICAL AM-702 HVAC CONTROLS - CHILLED WATER PLANT SCHEMATIC
CIVIL c107 SWPPP NOTES AND DETAIL ARCHITECTURAL AA-108 ENLARGED FIRST FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN MECHANICAL AM-703 HVAC CONTROLS - AIRSIDE SEQUENCES
CIVIL C108 SITE PLAN ARCHITECTURAL AA-109 ROOF PLAN MECHANICAL AM-704 HVAC CONTROLS - AIRSIDE FLOW SCHEMATIC
CIVIL CI109 TRAFFIC CIRCULATION PLAN ARCHITECTURAL AA-201 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS (1) MECHANICAL AM-705 HVAC CONTROLS - POINT SCHEDULE
CIVIL CI110 PAVEMENT MARKING SIGNAGE PLAN ARCHITECTURAL AA-202 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS (2)
CIVIL cin GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN ARCHITECTURAL AA-203 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS (3) ELECTRICAL AE-001 ELECTRICAL LEGEND AND GENERAL NOTES
CIVIL Cl12 DRAINAGE DETAILS ARCHITECTURAL AA-204 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS (1) ELECTRICAL AE-002 LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE AND CUT SHEETS
CIVIL CI13 DETAILED GRADING PLAN ARCHITECTURAL AA-301 BUILDING SECTIONS (1) ELECTRICAL AE-003 LUMINAIRE CUT SHEETS
CIVIL Cl14 CONSTRUCTION DETAILS (1 OF 2) ARCHITECTURAL AA-302 WALL SECTIONS (1) ELECTRICAL AE-004 LIGHTING CUT SHEETS
CIVIL CI15 CONSTRUCTION DETAILS (2 OF 2) ARCHITECTURAL AA-303 WALL SECTIONS (2) ELECTRICAL AE-005 LUMINAIRE CUT SHEETS
CIVIL Cl16 UTILITY PLAN ARCHITECTURAL AA-304 WALL SECTIONS (3) ELECTRICAL AE-006 ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN
ARCHITECTURAL SITE AC-111 ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN ARCHITECTURAL AA-401 ENLARGED PLANS (1) ELECTRICAL AE-007 LIGHTING SITE PLAN
ARCHITECTURAL SITE AC-112 ENLARGED SITE DETAILS ARCHITECTURAL AA-402 ENLARGED PLANS (2) ELECTRICAL AE-101 LIGHTING PLAN NORTH
ARCHITECTURAL SITE AC-113 ENLARGED SITE DETAILS ARCHITECTURAL AA-403 ENLARGED PLANS (3) ELECTRICAL AE-102 LIGHTING PLAN SOUTH
ARCHITECTURAL AA-404 ENLARGED PLANS (3) ELECTRICAL AE-103 LIGHTING CONTROLS PLAN NORTH
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE LI0OO OVERALL LANDSCAPE PLAN ARCHITECTURAL AA-501 EXTERIOR STOREFRONT DETAILS ELECTRICAL AE-104 LIGHTING CONTROLS PLAN SOUTH
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE LI0O1 LANDSCAPE PLAN ARCHITECTURAL AA-502 PANEL AND SOFFIT DETAILS (1) ELECTRICAL AE-201 POWER PLAN NORTH
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE LI02 LANDSCAPE PLAN ARCHITECTURAL AA-503 PANEL AND SOFFIT DETAILS (2) ELECTRICAL AE-202 POWER PLAN SOUTH
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE LI03 LANDSCAPE PLAN ARCHITECTURAL AA-504 PANEL AND SOFFIT DETAILS (3) ELECTRICAL AE-203 ENLARGED ELECTRICAL ROOM PLANS
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE L501 LANDSCAPE DETAILS ARCHITECTURAL AA-505 CEILING AND BAFFLE DETAILS ELECTRICAL AE-204 ENLARGED GENERATOR/CHILLER YARD PLAN
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE L502 LANDSCAPE NOTES ARCHITECTURAL AA-506 DETAILS (1) ELECTRICAL AE-205 MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT CONNECTION PLAN NORTH
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE L503 LANDSCAPE NOTES ARCHITECTURAL AA-507 DETAILS (2) ELECTRICAL AE-206 MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT CONNECTION PLAN SOUTH
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE IRI00 OVERALL IRRIGATION PLAN ARCHITECTURAL AA-508 DETAILS (3) ELECTRICAL AE-207 MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT CONNECTION SCHEDULE
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE IRI101 IRRIGATION PLAN ARCHITECTURAL AA-509 TYPICAL DETAILS ELECTRICAL AE-301 FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS PLAN NORTH
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE IR102 IRRIGATION PLAN ARCHITECTURAL AA-510 ROOF DETAILS ELECTRICAL AE-302 FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS PLAN SOUTH
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE IR103 IRRIGATION PLAN ARCHITECTURAL AA-601 DOOR SCHEDULE, DOOR / FRAME & NOTES ELECTRICAL AE-401 LIGHTNING PROTECTION PLAN
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE IR501 IRRIGATION DETAILS ARCHITECTURAL AA-602 DOOR SCHEDULE, STOREFRONT TYPES & NOTES ELECTRICAL AE-501 ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE IR502 IRRIGATION DETAILS ARCHITECTURAL AA-603 FINISH SCHEDULE ELECTRICAL AE-502 PANEL SCHEDULES
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE IR503 IRRIGATION NOTES ARCHITECTURAL AA-701 CASEWORK ELEVATIONS ELECTRICAL AE-503 ELECTRICAL PANEL SCHEDULES
ARCHITECTURAL AA-702 TMC CASEWORK ELECTRICAL AE-504 ELECTRICAL PANEL SCHEDULES
STRUCTURAL S-000 COVER SHEET ARCHITECTURAL AA-703 CASEWORK DETAILS ELECTRICAL AE-505 ELECTRICAL PANEL SCHEDULES
STRUCTURAL 5-001 GENERAL NOTES ARCHITECTURAL AA-704 SIGNAGE AND GRAPHICS ELECTRICAL AE-601 FIRE ALARM RISER DIAGRAM
STRUCTURAL 5-002 GENERAL NOTES ARCHITECTURAL AA-901 PERSPECTIVES (1) ELECTRICAL AE-701 ELECTRICAL DETAILS
STRUCTURAL S-003 GENERAL NOTES ARCHITECTURAL AA-902 PERSPECTIVES (2) ELECTRICAL AE-702 ELECTRICAL DETAILS
STRUCTURAL S-004 GENERAL NOTES ARCHITECTURAL AA-903 PERSPECTIVES (3) ELECTRICAL AE-703 ELECTRICAL DETAILS
STRUCTURAL 5-005 GENERAL NOTES ELECTRICAL AE-704 LIGHTNING PROTECTION DETAILS
STRUCTURAL S-006 GENERAL NOTES FIRE PROTECTION AF-001 FIRE PROTECTION GENERAL NOTES
STRUCTURAL S-007 WIND PRESSURES AND DIAGRAMS FIRE PROTECTION AF-101 OVERALL FIRE PROTECTION PLAN AND NARRATIVE INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGY ITS100 CONTROL ROOM VIDEO WALL PLAN
STRUCTURAL S5-100 FOUNDATION PLAN - OVERALL FIRE PROTECTION AF-501 FIRE PROTECTION DETAILS SYSTEMS
STRUCTURAL S-101 FOUNDATION PLAN - NORTH
STRUCTURAL S-102 FOUNDATION PLAN - SOUTH PLUMBING AP-001 PLUMBING LEGEND AND GENERAL NOTES
STRUCTURAL S-110 ROOF FRAMING PLAN - OVERALL PLUMBING AP-100 PLUMBING SITE PLAN
STRUCTURAL S-111 ROOF FRAMING PLAN - NORTH PLUMBING AP-111 PLUMBING PLAN
STRUCTURAL S-112 ROOF FRAMING PLAN - SOUTH PLUMBING AP-301 PLUMBING SECTIONS
STRUCTURAL S5-120 ENLARGED PLAN - TRASH ENCLOSURE PLUMBING AP-401 ENLARGED PLUMBING PLANS
STRUCTURAL S-301 TYPICAL FOUNDATION SCHEDULE & DETAILS PLUMBING AP-501 PLUMBING DETAILS
STRUCTURAL S-302 TYPICAL FOUNDATION SCHEDULE & DETAILS PLUMBING AP-601 PLUMBING EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE
STRUCTURAL 5-303 TYPICAL FOUNDATION DETAILS PLUMBING AP-602 PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE
STRUCTURAL 5-304 TYPICAL FOUNDATION DETAILS PLUMBING AP-603 PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE - CONTINUED Eric Luttm%]n'i
STRUCTURAL S-305 TYPICAL TILT WALL DETAILS - FOUNDATION PLUMBING AP-901 PLUMBING - SANITARY WASTE ISOMETRIC 2025-064.01
STRUCTURAL 5-306 TYPICAL TILT WALL DETAILS - FOUNDATION PLUMBING AP-902 PLUMBING - PARTIAL SANITARY WASTE ISOMETRIC 18:27:34-04'00"
STRUCTURAL S-550 STANDARD BEAM CONNECTION DETAILS PLUMBING AP-903 PLUMBING - DOMESTIC WATER ISOMETRIC AR97111 3
STRUCTURAL S-551 TYPICAL STEEL DETAILS PLUMBING AP-904 PLUMBING - PARTIAL DOMESTIC WATER ISOMETRIC
STRUCTURAL S-552 STANDARD COMPOSITE DECK DETAILS
STRUCTURAL S-553 STANDARD COMPOSITE DECK DETAILS MECHANICAL AM-001 HVAC LEGEND, GENERAL NOTES, AND BUILDING AIR BALANCE
STRUCTURAL S-554 STANDARD STEEL JOISTS DETAILS MECHANICAL AM-002 HVAC GENERAL NOTES (CONTINUED)
STRUCTURAL S-555 STANDARD STEEL JOISTS DETAILS
STRUCTURAL S-556 STANDARD STEEL JOISTS DETAILS
No. ‘ Date ‘ Issue / Revision FRIC LUTTMANN, AlA DWG
xR oz FLORIDA-ALABAMA TPO AG-001
wa/, IVC.
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GENERAL DISCLAIMER: TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S OR ENGINEER'S KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND
THE APPLICABLE FIRE SAFETY STANDARD AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBC 110.8.4.4 AND CHAPTER 63, FLORIDA STATUTES.
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INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGY  ITSI101

SYSTEMS

INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGY  ITS102

SYSTEMS

INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGY ITS103

SYSTEMS

INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGY ITS104

SYSTEMS

INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGY  ITSI05

SYSTEMS

INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGY  ITSI06

SYSTEMS

INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGY ITS107

SYSTEMS

TELECOMMUNICATIONS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

SECURITY
SECURITY
SECURITY
SECURITY
SECURITY
SECURITY
SECURITY
SECURITY
SECURITY
TOTAL SHEETS: 224

TNOO1
TNI100
TNI101
TN102
TNIO3
TN201
TN401
TN501
TN502

TYoo1
TY100
TY101
TY102
TY103
TY401
TY501
TY502
TY503

VIDEO WALL MONITOR LAYOUT

VIDEO WALL CONNECTION DIAGRAM

SERVER RACK LAYOUT

VIDEO WALL CUTSHEETS

SPLICING DIAGRAM

WARNING SITE PLAN

WARNING SITE DETAILS

TELECOMMUNICATIONS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

GENERAL NOTES AND LEGENDS
SITE PLAN

OVERALL FLOOR PLAN

FLOOR PLAN NORTH

FLOOR PLAN SOUTH

ENLARGED PLANS

SCHEDULES

DETAILS 1

DETAILS 11

SECURITY GENERAL NOTES AND LEGENDS

SECURITY SITE PLAN

SECURITY OVERALL FLOOR PLAN
SECURITY FLOOR PLAN NORTH
SECURITY FLOOR PLAN SOUTH

SECURITY SCHEDULES
SECURITY DETAILS 1

SECURITY DETAILS 1I
SECUIRTY DETAILS III
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WALL ASSEMBLY NOTES

1. ALL FIRE RATED WALLS AND REQUIRED FIRESTOPPING
SHALL BE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH A UL SYSTEM
AND DESIGN NUMBER AS BASIS OF DESIGN.

2. ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RATED PARTITIONS
& SMOKE PARTITIONS SHALL BE SEALED AND PROTECTED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL LISTED DETAILS &
REQUIREMENTS AS BASIS OF DESIGN SHALL BE PROVIDED
IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH A CERTIFIED AND TESTED
ASSSEMBLY THAT HAS BEEN TESTED BY AN AGENCY
ACCEPTABLE TO THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.
ALL PENETRATIONS IN RATED & SMOKESTOP WALLS ARE
TO BE COMPLETELY SEALED TO MAINTAIN A RATED
BARRIER FROM FLOOR TO STRUCTURE ABOVE, AS
INDICATED BY THE WALL TYPES & FLOOR PLANS.

3. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS SEALANT AT TOP, SIDES, AND
EDGES ON BOTH SIDES OF WALL AT ALL NON-RATED
GYPSUM BOARD PARTITIONS.

4. ALL WALL PENETRATIONS SHALL BE SLEEVED AND
PACKED AIRTIGHT WITH FIRE SAFING MATERIAL AND

DIMENSIONING CONVENTIONS

ALIGN NEW PARTITION TO EXIST
(VERIFY EXISTING PARTITION
CONSTRUCITON MATCHES NEW
PARTITION CONSTRUCTION)

TO/FROM THE CENTER LINE OF NEW
PARTITION

TO/FROM THE FINISHED FACE OF NEW
PARTITION

TO/FROM COLUMN CENTER LINES

ALIGN £ OF NEW PARTITION WITH OF£COLUMN|

ALIGN NEW PARTITION TO FINISH
GWB FLUSH BOTH SIDES OF
COLUMN

ALIGN £ OF NEW PARTITION TO ¢ OF
WINDOW MULLION

TYPICAL MATERIALS LEGEND

CMU WALL, THICKNESS VARIES

CMU WALL (RATED)

BRICK VENEER

STUD WALL, THICKNESS VARIES

STUD WALL (RATED)

RIGID INSULATION

INSULATION (BATT, BLANKET, OR FILL)

EBe—r<x=—3

WOOD (FINISHED)
PLYWOOD (SMALL SECTION)

PLYWOOD (LARGE SECTION)
STEEL (LARGE SECTION)
ROUGH LUMBER (CONTINUOUS)

SEALANT.

5. ALL JOINTS SHALL BE STAGGERED, TAPED AND SEALED
AT ALL LAYERED GYPSUM BOARD INSTALLATIONS.

6. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF TWO-STUD SEPARATION
BETWEEN OUTLET BOXES AND OTHER PENETRATIONS
OCCURRING AT OPPOSITE SIDES OF WALLS.

7. PROVIDE CEMENTITIOUS BACKER WALL BOARD AT ALL
WET AREAS SUCH AS TOILETS AND JANITOR CLOSETS.

8. PROVIDE WALL REINFORCEMENT BETWEEN STUDS
WHERE REQUIRED BY INSTALLATION OF MILLWORK AND/OR
WALL HUNG EQUIPMENT AND FIXTURES.

9. PROVIDE BACKING FOR ITEMS SUCH AS TOILET
ACCESSORIES, TOILET PARTITIONS, DOOR STOPS, DOOR
BUMPERS, WALL RAILS, HAND RAILS, ETC.

10. PROVIDE 18 GA. OR HEAVIER METAL STUDS AT ALL
OUTSIDE CORNERS OF CORRIDOR WALLS.

1. FOR EXTERIOR WALL DETAILS SEE WALL SECTIONS AND
ASSOCIATED DETAILS.

12. SEE WALL SECTIONS, ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS, FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING INTERIOR
PARTITIONS.

13. PROVIDE ABUSE RESISTANT GWB AT INTERIOR
CORRIDORS.

14. GYPSUM WALL BOARD USED ABOVE CEILING IS NOT
REQUIRED TO BE VHI OR ABUSE RESISTANT, BUT MUST
COMPLY WITH APPROPRIATE FIRE RATING(S) AS REQUIRED.

15. 20 GA. STUDS (MIN.) TO BE USED AT ALL AREAS
WHERE ABUSE RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL CONSTRUCTION
IS REQUIRED.

16. PROVIDE INDEPENDENT METAL STUD FRAMING
(CONNECTION AT HEAD AND BASE) AT FULL HEIGHT,
INSULATED WALLS TO ISOLATE BETWEEN.

17. PROVIDE BRIDGING/BRACING SPACE @ 24" O.C.

WALL ASSEMBLY TYPES

= WALL ASSEMBLY TYPE
(REFER TO PLANS FOR IDENTIFICATION)

I" RIGID INSULATION INSTALLED ON CONCRETE TILT
PANEL, EXTENDED TO DECK. 1 1/2" 20 GA MTL STUD
FRAMING SHEATHED ONE LAYER OF 5/8" GWB,
STAGGERED 24". PROVIDE 5/8" CEMENT BOARD AT
CONDITIONS TO RECEIVE TILE FINISH. WET AREAS
NOT INTENDED FOR TILE SHALL RECEIVE 5/8"
MOISTURE RESISTANT GWB. EXTEND SYSTEM TO
HARDCEILING CONDITIONS, 4" ABOVE FINISHED

ROUGH LUMBER (INTERMITTENT)

CONCRETE (DENSITY VARIES BY
SPECIFIC MATERIAL)

COMPACTED FILL OR EARTH

FINISHED GRADE

GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN STRICT
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CODES
AS LISTED IN THIS DRAWING SET.

2. IN SOME CASES, THE REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN
THE CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS AND TECHNICAL SPECIAL
PROVISIONS EXCEED THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS OF
THE CODE.

3. COORDINATE THE SEQUENCING AND EXECUTION OF ALL
TRADES IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF ALL CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS AND
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

4. PROTECT THE PUBLIC FROM CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES
AND PROVIDE FOR A SECURE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

5. PERFORM ALL WORK WITH STRICT ADHERENCE TO
MANUFACTURERS' STANDARD INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS,
AS WELL AS PER ANY AND ALL APPLICABLE NOA OR
FLORIDA PRODUCT APPROVAL.

6. ASSURE MATERIALS AND SYSTEMS COMPATIBILITY
THROUGHOUT, TYPICAL.

7. PROVIDE MEANS AND METHODS TO ELIMINATE CONTACT
BETWEEN DISSIMILAR METALS CAUSING GALVANIC
CORROSION, TYPICAL.

8. ALL 3D IMAGES ARE SHOWN FOR ILLUSTRATIVE
PURPOSES ONLY. THEY ARE NOT INTENDED FOR USE IN
CONSTRUCTION AND DETAILING OF THE PROJECT.

9. THE SCALE OF THESE PLANS MAY HAVE CHANGED DUE
TO REPRODUCTION.

10. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS PACKAGE FOR FEDERAL AND
BUILD AMERICA, BUY AMERICA ACT (BABA) REQUIREMENTS.

CEILING AT ACT CONDITIONS, AND EXTEND SYSTEM
TO DECK AT CONDITIONS EXPOSED TO STRUCTURE.
APPLICABLE AT ALL EXTERIOR WALL CONDITIONS

3 5/8" 20 GA MTL STUD FRAMING SHEATHED ONE
LAYER OF 5/8" GWB EACH SIDE, STAGGERED 24".
EXTEND SYSTEM TO DECK. PROVIDE 5/8" CEMENT
BOARD AT CONDITIONS TO RECEIVE TILE FINISH.
WET AREAS NOT INTENDED FOR TILE SHALL RECEIVE
5/8" MOISTURE RESISTANT GWB. EXTEND SYSTEM
TO HARD CEILING CONDITIONS AND 4" ABOVE
FINISHED CEILING AT ACT CONDITIONS. EXTEND
SYSTEM TO DECK AT ONLY NOTED AND DEPICTED
LOCATIONS SHOWN.

UL U419 INTERIOR PARTITION WALL, NON-LOAD
BEARING, 1HR FIRE RATING 6" 20 GA MTL STUD
FRAMING, SHEATHED 1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE X EACH
SIDE, PANEL JOINTS STAGGERED 24" O.C. EXTEND
TO DECK, FILL COMPLETELY WITH FRICTION FIT 6"
ACOUSTIC FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION, AND

CONTRACTOR ENVIRONMENTAL COMMITMENT

THE FOLLOWNG ENVIRONMENTAL COMMITMENTS:

DURING CONSTRUCTION.

NEWLY LISTED SPECIES.

THE DEPARTMENT HAS DETERMINED THE FOLLOWING SPECIES HABITAT EXISTS IN THE PROJECT LIMITS AND REQUIRES

1. EASTERN INDIGO SNAKE (DRYMARCHON CORAISCOUPERI): THE MOST RECENT VERSION OF THE U.S. FISH AND
WILDLIFE SERVICE STANDARD PROTECTION MEASURES FOR THE EASTERN INDIGO SNAKE SHALL BE IMPLEMENTED

2. FLORIDA BLACK BEAR (URSUS AMERICANUS FLORIDANUS): THEREFORE, CONSISTENT WITH THE FWC BLACK BEAR
MANAGEMENT PLAN, GARBAGE AND FOOD DEBRIS MUST BE PROPERLY REMOVED FROM THE CONSTRUCTION SITE
DAILY TO ELIMINATE POSSIBLE SOURCES OF FOOD THAT COULD ENCOURAGE AND ATTRACT BEARS. NUISANCE
BLACK BEARS ARE TO BE REPORTED TO THE FWC AT THE WILDLIFE ALERT HOTLINE AT 1-888-404-3922.

3. TRICOLORED BAT (PERIMYOTIS SUBFLAVUS) :IF THE TRICOLORED BAT IS LISTED BY USFWS AS THREATENED OR
ENDANGERED AND THE PROJECT MAY AFFECT THE SPECIES, FDOT COMMITS TO RE-INITIATING CONSULTATION
WITH USFWS TO DETERMINE APPROPRIATE AVOIDANCE AND MINIMIZATION MEASURES FOR PROTECTION OF THE

EXTEND SYSTEM TO DECK AT CONDITIONS
EXPOSED TO STRUCTURE.

6" 20 GA MTL STUD FRAMING, SHEATHED 1 LAYER
5/8" GWB EACH SIDE, PANEL JOINTS STAGGERED
24" O.C. EXTEND TO DECK. PROVIDE 5/8" CEMENT
BOARD AT CONDITIONS TO RECEIVE TILE FINISH.
WET AREAS NOT INTENDED FOR TILE SHALL
RECEIVE 5/8" MOISTURE RESISTANT GWB. EXTEND
SYSTEM TO HARD CEILING CONDITIONS AND 4"

N\
<we.1>
A4

PRODUCT APPROVAL SCHEDULE

STATEMENT:

COMPLY WITH PRODUCT APPROVAL RULE 9N-3 2010/2011. FOR EACH PRODUCT INSTALLED WITHIN THE BUILDING
ENVELOPE, THE APPLICABLE PRODUCT APPROVAL INFORMATION SHALL BE PROVIDED THROUGH THE SUBMITTAL
PROCESS AS SPECIFIED. ALL PRODUCTS INSTALLED SHALL CONFORM TO THE 2023, 8TH EDITION OF THE FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE AND MEET OR EXCEED THE CALCULATED DESIGN LOADS FOR COMPONENTS AND CLADDING AS
SPECIFIED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. SUBSTITUTIONS FOR THE LIST OF BUILDING COMPONENTS BELOW WILL

50000 101 @ MINIMUM AT ALL METAL FRAMED WALLS. ABOVE FINISHED CEILING AT ACT CONDITIONS. ONLY BE CONSIDERED DURING THE BIDDING PROCESS AS PROVIDED WITH SPECIFIC PRODUCT APPROVAL NUMBERS
NET SF <> EXTEND SYSTEM TO DECK AT ONLY NOTED AND AND CORRESPONDING DATA. PROVIDE UPDATED PRODUCT APPROVALS FOR ANY THAT MAY EXPIRE AFTER THE BUILDING
18. COPE ALL PARTITIONS EXTENDING TO STRUCTURE DEPICTED LOCATIONS SHOWN. PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED.
ROOM TAG WALL TAG DOOR WINDOW ABOVE NEATLY AROUND ALL PENETRATIONS, DUCTS,
TAG TAG PIPES, BEAMS, JOISTS, ETC, AND SEAL TIGHT AS NOTED. UL U419 INTERIOR PARTITION WALL, NON-LOAD FLORIDA
BEARING, 1HR FIRE RATING 8" 20 GA MTL STUD PRODUCT MANUFACTURER DESCRIPTION PRODUCT # NOA # EXPIRATION
A ® ¢ 19. SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS FOR WALL REINFORCEMENT. FRAMING, SHEATHED 1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE X EACH
SIDE, PANEL JOINTS STAGGERED 24" 0.C. EXTEND BERRIDGE MANUFACTURING ] ]
20. WHERE WALL TYPE ABUTS ANOTHER WALL AS A CHASE, TO DECK AND FILL COMPLETELY WITH FRICTION FIT ROOFING COMPANY DOUBLE-LOCK ZEE-LOCK PANEL FL19999.1 N/A 12/31/27
REVISION — NOTE TAG EQUIPMENT TAG — CENTERLINE | racp oniy THE FINISH SIDE 8" ACOUSTIC FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION.
TAG : INSULATION HUNTER PANELS H-SHIELD NB N/A #24-0422.04| 1/14/30
21. REFER TO THE FINISH SCF ADDITIONAL A~
80" AFF LEVEL NAME - 21 REFER 1O QQ‘ P 8" 20 GA MTL STUD FRAMING, SHEATHED 1 LAYER STOREFRONT YKK AP AMERICA, INC. YHS 50 TU FL14218.1 N/A 12/31/26
p . EL 00" ©) F F .. /8" GWB EACH SIDE, PANEL JOINTS STAGGERED YKK AP AMERICA, INC.  SERIES 35H ALUMINUM OUTSWING DOOR FLI6554.1 N/A 12/31/26
22 REFER TO THE ¢ &DISCIPLINES: BT ION AL 24" 0.C. EXTEND TO DECK; EXTEND SYSTEM TO
SPOT ELEVATION LEVEL HEAD ALIGN TNEORMATION LU R '0‘ HARD CEILING CONDITIONS, 4" ABOVE FINISHED EXTERIOR STEELCRAFT SINGLE FLUSH /A #23.082118 | 05/05/28
’ R 447~. - ) CEILING AT ACT CONDITIONS, AND EXTEND SYSTEM DOORS OUTSWINGING STEEL DOORS :
. g TO DECK. DOUBLE FLUSH
RS . STEELCRAFT N/A #23-0913.07 | 05/13/29
S FD cJ o0 W 7/1 ?P " *  PROVIDE FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION 4" ABOVE OUTSWINGING STEEL DOORS
o 2 & g ) : . : CEILING AT ALL OFFICE PARTITION WALLS, TYP. FIXED LOUVERS GREENHECK EVH-90ID N/A #23-1030.03 | 07/28/26
Erig L uttmarnh 5 os.0; 152
GRAPHIC SCALE FLOOR DRAIN CONTROL A 2025.04.01 '1813 -04'00° METAL PANELS | BERRIDGE MANUFACTURING HS-8 METAL PANEL SYSTEM FL14669.2 R5 N/A 12/31/27
JOINT . : COMPANY
_ — AR97111
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GENERAL CODE DESIGN CRITERIA

MIXED USE OCCUPANCY
PRIMARY OCCUPANCY (FBC 302): BUSINESS, B
SECONDARY OCCUPANCIES (FBC 302): ASSSEMBLY, A-3

CONSTRUCTION TYPE (FBC 601): TYPE 1I-B, SPRINKLED

ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA FOR B (FBC 506) = 92,000 GSF
ACTUAL BUILDING AREA FOR B (FBC 506) = 17,740 GSF
ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA FOR A-3 (FBC 506) = 38,000
GSF

ACTUAL BUILDING AREA FOR A-3 (FBC 506) = 2,200 GSF
ACTUAL GROSS AREA = 19,940 GSF

ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT FOR B (FBC 504) = 75'-0"
ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT FOR A-3 (FBC 504) = 75'-0"
ACTUAL MAX BUILDING HEIGHT = 32'-0"

FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS (FBC TABLE 601)
STRUCTURAL FRAME = 0 HOUR

BEARING EXTERIOR WALLS = 0 HOUR
BEARING INTERIOR WALLS = 0 HOUR
NON-BEARING WALLS = 0 HOUR
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION = 0 HOUR
ROOF CONSTRUCTION = 0 HOUR

MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE FOR B (FBC 1017.2) = 300'-0"
ACTUAL TRAVEL DISTANCE FOR B (FBC 1017.2) = 180'-7"
MAX COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL FOR B (FBC 1006.2.1) =
100'-0"

ACTUAL COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL FOR B (FBC 1006.2.1) =
59'-8"

MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE FOR A-3 (FBC 1017.2) = 250'-0"
ACTUAL TRAVEL DISTANCE FOR A-3 (FBC 1017.2) = 151'-6"
MAX COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL FOR A-3 (FBC 1006.2.1) =
75'-0"

ACTUAL COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL FOR A-3 (FBC 1006.2.1) =
0"-0"

OCCUPANT LOAD FOR B (FBC 1004.5) = 150 GSF / PERSON
17,740 GSF / 150 GSF = 119 PERSONS

OCCUPANT LOAD FOR A-3 (FBC 1004.5) = 15 NSF / PERSON
2,100 NSF / 15 NSF = 140 PERSONS

REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH (FBC 1005.3.2)
TYPE B: 119 PERSONS X 0.2" = 23.8" REQUIRED
TYPE A-3 = 140 PERSONS X 0.2" = 28" REQUIRED

32" MIN PROVIDED THROUGHOUT

PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

CLASS "A" FIRE HAZARD (TYPE 2A EXTINGUISHERS REQ'D)
MAX FLOOR AREA PER EXTINGUISHER = 3,000 SF

19,940 / 3,000 = 6.64 (7 TOTAL EXTINGUISHERS REQ'D)
TOTAL PROVIDED (12)

CODE COMPLIANCE

ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE
WITH THE FOLLOWING CODES:

- FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION, 2023 -
INCLUDING CHAPTER 35 REFERENCED STANDARDS

- FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION, 2023 - ENERGY
CONSERVATION

- FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION, 2023 -

ACCESSIBILITY

- FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION, 2023 -

MECHANICAL

- FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION, 2023 - PLUMBING

FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE - 8TH EDITION (2023).
INCLUDING FLORIDA SPECIFIC AMENDMENTS TO NFPA 1 AND
NFPA 101. AND HAVE ANY LOCAL AMENDMENTS AS REQUIRED
BY THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.

LIFE SAFETY GENERAL NOTES

A. ALL PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING, EXCLUDING SOME
INTERIOR SUPPORT SPACES ARE INTENDED TO BE
ACCESSIBLE TO THE DISABLED PERSONS AS PER ADA
REQUIREMENTS.

B. OVERALL BUILDING GSF = 19,940 GSF

C. MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE TO PORTABLE FIRE
EXTINGUISHERS EQUALS 75'-0" FOR CLASS "A" FIRE HAZARD
AND 50'-0" FOR CLASS "B" FIRE HAZARD PER FBC SECTION
906.3. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS ARE TO BE
PROVIDED OF TYPE AND SPACING LOCATION PER THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE.

D. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE FOR FIRE RATED DOORS AND
EGRESS HARDWARE REQUIREMENTS.

E. DOORS WITHIN A WALL DESIGNATED AS A FIRE RATED
ASSEMBLY SHALL BE FIRE RATED ACCORDINGLY.

F. THIS FACILITY IS NOT DESIGNATED TO BE AN
EMERGENCY PUBLIC SHELTER.

G. FOR FIRE ALARM AND EMERGENCY LIGHTING, SEE
ELECTRICAL PLANS.

H. REFER TO ELECTRICAL & MECHANICAL PLANS FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

I. THIS FACILITY IS DESIGNED AS AN ESSENTIAL FACILITY

LIFE SAFETY LEGEND

[]
=

BUSINESS OCCUPANCY 17,740 GSF

ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCY 2,200 GSF

MAX OCCUPANCY = 49 (SIGNAGE REQUIRED)

I-HR FIRE WALL

"""" FE  FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET (RECESSED)
[FE  FIRE EXTINGUISHER (SURFACE MOUNTED)
: : o & FIRE EXTINGUISHER (INSIDE CASEWORK)
ric ) uttmainn oss.os
. O mp  PRIMARY EXIT
AR97111 (EXIT SIGNAGE PROVIDED AT THIS DOOR
@ @ LIFE SAFETY PLAN : LOCATION)
...... e @——) EGRESS TRAVEL PATH
. o 8 16 32
- Z% COMMON TRAVEL PATH
No. Date Issue / Revision FRIC LUTTMANN, AlA DWG
Zaw FLORIDA-ALABAMA TPO AG-007
wal, IVC. -
WGI 51 . o, masrim LuTHER KNG IR 51D, . . e sorer | LIFE SAFETY PLAN & CODE CRITERIA | ¢, 7
SUITE 375
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WALL MOUNTED MIRROR REMOV ABLE BASE
NOTE: ARROW INDICATES NOTE: X = 36" MIN. IF NOTE: Y = 54" MIN. IF DOOR HAS gSfL’NV'E]TDfiLg‘;V 55]’,0’15
DIRECTION OF APPROACH Y = 60" X = 42" MIN. IF Y = 54" CLOSER SINKS SHALL HAVE LEVER v
W TYPE FAUCETS AS PPROVED OR 30" CLEAR MIN.
% PULL SIDE N FOR ACCESSIBILITY WHICHEVER IS GREATER
o
_— X=24" 3 WATER & DRAIN LINES, AND
PULL SIDE PULL SIDE MIN. w SHARP OR ABRASIVE SURFACES R FLOOR IS
5ls X . = SHALL BE INSULATED &/OR FINISHED %
S | g M N bx £ WRAPPED COUNTER TO WALL < %
Ji= MIN. YIS e LN HEIGHT = s 3
~|= |2 A E g
<[ : & iy h 1719
i < = S " % —
=l s | 30" MIN. N
o|F . : \ d 7
NOTE: Y = 48" MIN. IF DOOR HAS NOTE: Y = 48" MIN. IF DOOR HAS NOTE: X = 12" IF DOOR HAS BOTH N % 2
BOTH A CLOSER AND LATCH BOTH A CLOSER AND LATCH CLOSER AND LATCH 2l 3 Il . =
= / ]
P al = : COUNTER —— B :
oo X=24" MIN. % 150 | 15 x| 3 Y z
X=22 <Y x HEIGHT 2 =S IS
win MIN. MIN. |, MIN. 300 3% s S
: & MIN. _l= V ARIABLE & 5 Q
N PUSH SIDE N PUSH SIDE s | PUSH SIDE WIN DASHED LINE DENOTES MAX cLA - &, 28"-36" N 3 )
al= = 2= 17" MIN. © SIZE OF REMOVABLE, NON- 30" MIN. . I o
s Il EM = : METTALIC BAFFLE MAX. OR I
N N > FIXED AT 34
SHADED AREA DENOTES KNEE AND FLOOR 1S FINISHED To 30" CLEAR
TOE SPACE REQUIRED AT WALL CLEAR FLOOR 8" MIN. 6" MAX.
ELEVATION ACCESSIBLE KITCHEN SINK PLAN SPACE UNDER
WORK EQUIPMENT PERMITTED IN
SURFACE SHADED AREA
NOTE: NOTIFY ARCHITECT IF CLEARANCES INDICATED CANNOT BE ACCOMMODATED
ADA LAVATORY /SINK CLEARANCE ADA COUNTER REQUIREMENTS ADA WATER FOUNTAIN REQUIREMENTS
ADA DOOR CLEARANCES
4" MAX. - 36" MIN. -
. 12 MAX. 36" MIN. %
= ELECT. FIRE N Hﬁ
Sl OUTLETS EXTINGUISHER e —
s3uk e 59 CABINET x =
S =33 ELECT. @@ J@ 3
LS S} ~ = 53
259 SWITCHES & &
~ : j—
< CONTROLS = ) N owy
3 : R TR . i Y
: = < : s 3
T . B : Ao o or — = I AN
R N
§| eLect. T.V., PHONE, & gl 3 3 DETECTION BARRIER SIS = i %
OUTLETS DATA CONNECTIONS A 3% i 2
: g \ s s
wn —
N A B——;
SWITCHES/CONTROL/OUTLETS GUIDELINES WALKING WALKING WALKING RETURN WIDTH \
PARALLEL TO PARALLEL TO PERPENDICULAR TO OF STAIR OR TO 21" MAX
THE OPERABLE PORTION OF SWITCHES OR CONTROLS ON WALLS SHALL BE LOCATED A MAXIMUM OF 48" AFF. A A WALL A WALL A WALL il eerons
MAXIMUM OF 44" AF.F. IS REQUIRED OVER A 24" DEEP COUNTER SURFACE. ELECTRIC OUTLETS SHALL BE LOCATED A
MINIMUM OF 15" AF.F. TO THE BOTTOM OF THE LOWEST RECEPTACLE AND A MAXIMUM OF 48" AF.F. TO THE TOP OF
THE HIGHEST RECEPTACLE.
ADA PROJECTING OBJECT GUIDELINES ADA STORAGE SHELF REQUIREMENTS
ADA MOUNTING HEIGHTS FORWARD REACH FORWARD REACH SIDE REACH FORWARD REACH SIDE REACH FORWARD REACH SIDE REACH SIDE REACH @ SHELF
10" MAX.
10" MAX. 30" 10" MAX. 30"
60" San 300 307 300 ¥ y iy v
15" DIA. GRAB BAR, p 0 Y — [
Typical ——— 1 15" DIA.
6* min. . | GRAB BAR =
WALL HUNG
LAV. OR VANITY W/ 12,6 . . %ﬂ
FIXED OR a = % b % .
CABINET > s N, @
= = = < <
in K % 3 ©
— M < < ~ ~
N [ i ] =
..... l : ) . / L
S I ; < ﬁg CABINET WITH NO 30" x 48" CLEAR 30" x 48" CLEAR 21"
< = KNEE SPACE FLOOR SPACE FLOOR SPACE
18" |, TOILET— | |, 7o NOTE: CLEAR KNEE SPACE SHOULD BE AS NOTE: USER IN POSITION NOTE: USER IS NOTE: USER IS PARALLEL  NOTE: NO OBSTRUCTION NOTE: PARALLEL NOTE: PARALLEL APPROACH
PAPER ¢ DEEP AS THE REACH DISTANCE PARALLEL TO CABINET FOR A PERPINDICULAR TO WALL TO WALL FOR A SIDE TO INTERFERE WITH APPROACH
HOLDER SIDE REACH TO CONTROL OR FOR A FORWARD REACH REACH REACH
30"X48" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE SHALL BE OUTLET
CENTERED ON OPERABLE SWITCH, CONTROL,
1-044ff WATER CLOSET REQUIREMENTS OR DEVICE.
ADA REACH RANGE REQUIREMENTS
........ CENTER SHELF OVER 7" - 9" FROM PROVIDE H/C ° °© ©° °
WALL HUNG WATER WATER CLOSET TRAP PADDING
CLOSETS C) L
TO TOP OF SEAT o
E b{
- —F
|
w
H u < :
| c =) 3 « .. S
w | > ] oL . N
~ s | s |n x - Q| x
< |3 i x = : ES &|z =2 % e
¥ < w S Al . | NS =
L0 I 5| @ Q . | . w a R 3
& z . =& w
Sl . | w NI = | ™| O M0 =S
m|wn o QQ: 3 < & S m m = N Q ™ O:
< I N ' ' V= Q
A 5 3 P TR N X a| = N o 3
fn N Q Qo Ny Q N ~ oY
<2 ~ = = ~o
(TR g Y
~ (72 x
"
ELONGATED WALL HIGH BACK W/ TOILET TISSUE FEMININE NAPKIN GRAB BAR H/C LAV ATORY SOAP CHANGING PASPER TOWEL 24" X 30" MIRROR MOP HOLDER H/C ROBE
HUNG wWcC ELONGATED DISPENSER RECEPTACLE DISPENSER TABLE DISPENSER & W/ INTEGRAL 4" SS HOOK
BOWL URINAL WASTE RECEPTACLE SHELF
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KEYNOTE LEGEND

NO. ‘ DESCRIPTION

A013 DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE

A024 |UNDERGROUND WATER STORAGE CONTAINER, REFER
TO CIVIL AND PLUMBING

A033 |WATER RETENTION POND, REFER TO CIVIL

A035 |BIOSWALE, REFER TO LANDSCAPE

A036  |SITE LIGHTING, TYP., REFER TO ELECTRICAL

A040 DRY POND, REFER TO CIVIL

Al01 ROOF ABOVE, TYP.

Al31 PROPERTY LINE

A218 ALUMINUM FLAGPOLE

/A033

Nog
TH y, STReg,

TING
EXIS GET&:S CENTER
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KEYNOTE LEGEND
NO. | DESCRIPTION
18' - 0" o
o 27 - 9 12" A005 |CONCRETE CURB, TYP. REFER TO CIVIL
w3 w3 w3 a3z W \\* 4008 |42'H x 6" DIAMETER STEEL BOLLARD WITH COATING
; ) . SYSTEM PER FDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATION 975,
L - d TYP. REFER TO STRUCTURAL
A0I5 |CONCRETE DROP-OFF, REFER TO CIVIL
. B S S T 4023 _|LANDSCAPING, TYP. REFER TO LANDSCAPE
S 5 A028 |DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, REFER TO CIVIL
R . ., A S 4029 |LIGHT BOLLARD, REFER TO ELECTRICAL
= S ) Tﬁm‘ 6-9 Q Q Q 20 A037 _|CHILLER YARD
A S A127 __|CONDENSING UNIT, REFER TO MECHANICAL
o K 4204 _|CONCRETE SIDEWALK TYP, REFER TO CIVIL
Dpey L ® Q Q Q A216 |8-0" H GALVANIZED CHAINLINK FENCING & DOUBLE
' ‘ M~—A008 SWING GATE ASSEMBLY W/ CONSTRUCTION EQUAL TO
- A005 ! FDOT INDEX 802 TYPE B FENCE, CORE DRILLED
= Jf | 5 POSTS, PADLOCK, CENTER STOP AND DROP ROD.
R Typlle | . REINFORCE CHAINLINK FENCE WITH RAIL BRACING
& P AND DIAGONAL TRUSS RODS AS REQUIRED, TYP.
® | ‘ A302 |REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB, REFER TO STRUCTURAL
~ ¢ g A349 |CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE BENCH, REFER TO 3/AC-II3
L A512 _|METAL GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUT ASSEMBLY, TYP.
14 - 0" A514  |ALUMINUM WALL PANEL SYSTEM INSTALLED ON METAL
DOUBLE GATE STUD PER MFR INSTRUCTIONS, TYP.
A549 |STRUCTURAL STEEL FRAMING, REFER TO STRUCTURAL,
TYP.
@@ ENLARGED SITE PLAN @@ ENLARGED SITE PLAN A1030 |LIGHT FIXTURE, REFER TO ELECTRICAL
e a——
0 4 8 16' 0 4 8
A127 H
RTMC AND RTMC CJ, TYP. EQ EQ
OFFICE SUPPORT 1 - 1 :
——_ FACILITY
~ \

%

SLOPE

S,

%

Ab512

EQ

EQ

® @ ENLARGED SITE PLAN

0

o

4

Sy

Juttmann &

Eric LZttrhaRn

5.04.01¢l8,

AR97111

ate)

o)
7

]

:00-04'00°

®@ ENLARGED ENTRANCE
o by

No.
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Issue / Revision

Wwwel
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KEYNOTE LEGEND
NO. DESCRIPTION
A203 |ASPHALT PAVING, REFER TO CIVIL
A204 |CONCRETE SIDEWALK TYP, REFER TO CIVIL
Q A218 |ALUMINUM FLAGPOLE
A301 |REINFORCED CONCRETE FOUNDATION, REFER TO
STRUCTURAL
SLOPE R A302 |REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB, REFER TO STRUCTURAL
- D2 . it $T/ SLAB A308 |COMPACTED FILL, TYP.
— y . 0 A331 |3/4" CHAMFERED CORNERS, TYP.
E $ 8,/ o S A349 |CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE BENCH, REFER TO 3/AC-13
o FLAGPOLE o A401 |8" CONCRETE MASONRY WALL SYSTEM, REFER TO
5fF , \CIP ELEVATION @ CANOPY STRUCTURAL, TYP.
DT ALUMINUM FLASHING A502 |ARCHITECTURAL EXPOSED STRUCTURAL STEEL
a2 COLLAR BY POLE MFR. COLUMN, REFER TO STRUCTURAL
S2 SET IN FULL BED OF o r 2 4 A512 |METAL GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUT ASSEMBLY, TYP.
< SEALANT. A514  |ALUMINUM WALL PANEL SYSTEM INSTALLED ON METAL
= SLOPE STUD PER MFR INSTRUCTIONS, TYP.
Al030 |LIGHT FIXTURE, REFER TO ELECTRICAL
CONCRETE PAD,
REFER TO CIVIL
A401 ALIGN BENCH FACES . ; )
N / WITH SIDEWALK EDGE 5 y :
SLOPE GRADE,
= REFER TO CIVIL
Q
~
S A203
x COMPACTED A302
5 FILL A301
z BLACK ASPHALTUM A308
- PAINT ON SURFACE OF NG
< POLE BELOW GRADE o S
x CONCRETE FOUNDATION QT/ SLAB T 7T as02
a Y > Pkt e
GROUNDING SPIKE //,/- LT
/ ,/'/' -
Ry /'/
e [
5
@ FLAG POLE SECTION @ WALL SECTION
o I > 2 pt I > z
A331 2 - 0" L
A349 ©
A204 174" / 1-0" ¢
N
Q| -
© & T/ SLAB
o o o
w
RTMC AND RTMC
5 . oo OFFICE SUPPORT
- FACILITY
®@ FLAG POLE PLAN @ CIP BENCH SECTION @ @ OUTDOOR COMMUNITY SPACE
o r 2 4 0 r 2 4 o' 4 8 16'
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METAL & AIR CONDITIONING CONTRACTORS' NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION (SMACNA) DOWNSPOUT & GUTTER SIZING
CALCULATOR:

*100 YEAR STORM (RAINFALL INTENSITY OF 10.8
IN/HR

FOR RAINFALL AVERAGES IN TAMPA)

ROOF DESIGN AREA "A":

TOTAL AREA = 23,035 SF
*GUTTER LENGTH SERVING DESIGN AREA = 240'-0"
*8.5" X 11" GUTTER REQUIRED PER SMACNA
*9" x 12" GUTTER PROVIDED
*8" ROUND DOWNSPOUTS REQUIRED (5 TOTAL)
*10" x 10" DOWNSPOUTS PROVIDED (5 TOTAL)

ROOF DESIGN AREA "B":

TOTAL AREA = 4,080 SF
*GUTTER LENGTH SERVING DESIGN AREA = 26I'-0"
*4.5" X 55" GUTTER REQUIRED PER SMACNA
*6" x 10" GUTTER PROVIDED
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GENERAL DISCLAIMER: TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S OR ENGINEER'S KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND
THE APPLICABLE FIRE SAFETY STANDARD AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBC 110.8.4.4 AND CHAPTER 63, FLORIDA STATUTES.

THE OFFICIAL RECORD OF THIS SHEET IS THE ELECTRONIC FILE DIGITALLY SIGNED AND SEALED UNDER RULE 61GI-16.005, F.A.C.



KEYNOTE LEGEND
NO. ] DESCRIPTION
() (2)
A310 [TILT-UP PANEL JOINT WITH BACKER ROD & SEALANT
CONT. ALL AROUND, TYP.
B/ METAL A329 |CONCRETE REVEAL, TYP. REFER TO REVEAL PROFILE
- DECK (HIGH DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
EE I e e T B e LT E T T T T T T Fer =T T T e A346 |LARGE CONCRETE REVEAL. ALIGN TO OPENING WHEN
APPLICABLE, REFER TO REVEAL PROFILE DETAILS FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
A349 |CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE BENCH, REFER TO 3/AC-113
A35] |CONCRETE FORMLINER
B/ HEAD (2) 2514 |ALUMINUM WALL PANEL SYSTEM INSTALLED ON METAL
_QP*, - STUD PER MFR INSTRUCTIONS, TYP.
530/ }43 AD (1)| A535 |[STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING SYSTEM WITH
/_$7 CONCEALED FASTENERS ON APPROVED 40 MIL PEEL &
| I 8 -0 STICK UNDERLAYMENT ON APA RATED INSULATION/
T/ SILL PLYWOOD COMPOSITE SUBSTRATE, TYP.
| | i $ 3 - 0" A802 |ALUMINUM STOREFRONT DOOR
4T/ SLAB A803 |ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEM
o A807 |INTERIOR STOREFRONT SYSTEM, TYP
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ALL NOTES ON EXTERIOR ELEVATION 1 ARE TYPICAL
AND APPLY TO OTHER EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
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KEYNOTE LEGEND
NO. ] DESCRIPTION
HIDDEN FOR
CLARITY X A324 |CONCRETE TILT UP PANEL, TYP.
o A329 |CONCRETE REVEAL, TYP. REFER TO REVEAL PROFILE
sim ' DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
7 G A349 |CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE BENCH, REFER TO 3/AC-I3
-203 A351 |CONCRETE FORMLINER
B/ HEAD (2) B/ METAL A512  |METAL GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUT ASSEMBLY, TYP.
0 - o 4 DECK (LOwW A514 |ALUMINUM WALL PANEL SYSTEM INSTALLED ON METAL
‘ Wig - gt STUD PER MFR INSTRUCTIONS, TYP.
B/ HEAD (1) I A535 |STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING SYSTEM WITH
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[ — . _ 1 B _ _ _ 11 { Y O S v _ Ll | _ MZ) STICK UNDERLAYMENT ON APA RATED INSULATION/
=l J_QPM 4 \{ 10" - 0" PLYWOOD COMPOSITE SUBSTRATE, TYP.
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GENERAL DISCLAIMER: TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S OR ENGINEER'S KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND
THE APPLICABLE FIRE SAFETY STANDARD AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBC 110.8.4.4 AND CHAPTER 63, FLORIDA STATUTES.

THE OFFICIAL RECORD OF THIS SHEET IS THE ELECTRONIC FILE DIGITALLY SIGNED AND SEALED UNDER RULE 61GI-16.005, F.AC.
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ALL NOTES ON EXTERIOR ELEVATION 1 ARE TYPICAL mﬂmﬂﬂmmﬂl FORMLINER
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No. | Date | Issue / Revision ERIC LUTTMANN, AIA DWG
AR 971 FLORIDA-ALABAMA TPO AA-202
wal, IVC. B
WGIL 557" marriw e k1w . v o oo T EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS (2) <HEET
TAMPA, FL 33607 NORTH W
STREET ESCAMBIA 451524-1-38-01




ALIGN CENTERLINE OF FORMLINER
RIB TO EDGE OF OPENING AT ALL
INSTANCES, TYP.

@ FORMLINER ENLARGEMENT
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KEYNOTE LEGEND

NO. ‘ DESCRIPTION

A310 TILT-UP PANEL JOINT WITH BACKER ROD & SEALANT
CONT. ALL AROUND, TYP.

A324 |CONCRETE TILT UP PANEL, TYP.

A329 |CONCRETE REVEAL, TYP. REFER TO REVEAL PROFILE
DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

A346 |LARGE CONCRETE REVEAL. ALIGN TO OPENING WHEN
APPLICABLE, REFER TO REVEAL PROFILE DETAILS FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

A349 |CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE BENCH, REFER TO 3/AC-13

A351 CONCRETE FORMLINER

A512 METAL GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUT ASSEMBLY, TYP.

A514 ALUMINUM WALL PANEL SYSTEM INSTALLED ON METAL
STUD PER MFR INSTRUCTIONS, TYP.

A801 HOLLOW METAL DOOR & FULLY GROUTED FRAME

A803 |ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEM

A807 |INTERIOR STOREFRONT SYSTEM, TYP
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GENERAL DISCLAIMER: TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S OR ENGINEER'S KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND
THE APPLICABLE FIRE SAFETY STANDARD AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBC 110.8.4.4 AND CHAPTER 63, FLORIDA STATUTES.

THE OFFICIAL RECORD OF THIS SHEET 1S THE ELECTRONIC FILE DIGITALLY SIGNED AND SEALED UNDER RULE 61G1-16.005, F.AC.
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KEYNOTE LEGEND

NO. ‘ DESCRIPTION

A978 |LARGE FORMAT PORCELAIN TILE WALL, COORDINATE
EXPANSION JOINTS W/ MASONRY WALLS PER MFR,
REFER TO STRUCTURAL, TYP.

Al001 |WALL HUNG TOILET TISSUE PAPER DISPENSER, TYP.

Al002 |STAINLESS STEEL GRAB BAR, TYP.

Al004 |WALL MOUNTED SOAP DISPENSER, TYP,

AlO06 |RECESSED PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER & WASTE
RECEPTACLE, TYP.

Al007 |ADA COMPLIANT, 24"W X 36"H STAINLESS STEEL
FRAMED MIRROR, TYP.

Al009 |FEMININE NAPKIN DISPOSAL, TYP.

AIO10 |WALL MOUNTED PLUMBING FIXTURES, REFER TO
PLUMBING, TYP.

Al012 |FLOOR MOUNTED, STAINLESS STEEL TOILET
PARTITIONS, TYP.

Al016 |STAINLESS STEEL URINAL PARTITIONS, TYP.
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GENERAL NOTES:

1. REFER TO ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS FOR TOILET
ACCESSORY INFORMATION FOR EACH FAMILY RESTROOM.

GENERAL DISCLAIMER: TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S OR ENGINEER'S KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND
THE APPLICABLE FIRE SAFETY STANDARD AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBC 110.8.4.4 AND CHAPTER 63, FLORIDA STATUTES.

THE OFFICIAL RECORD OF THfS SHEET IS THE ELECTRONIC FILE DIGITALLY SIGNED AND SEALED UNDER RULE 61GI-16.005, F.A.C.
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KEYNOTE LEGEND
NO. DESCRIPTION
2 5 (2 4
3 -393 8/ METAL | AS12 [METAL GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUT ASSEMBLY, TYP.
DECK (HIGH) A535 |STANDING SEAM MET AL ROOFING SYSTEM WITH
— - — — — — - - — — —dpw CONCEALED FASTENERS ON APPROVED 40 MIL PEEL &
STICK UNDERLAYMENT ON APA RATED INSULATION/
- A535 PLYWOOD COMPOSITE SUBSTRATE, TYP.
) A512 A801 |HOLLOW METAL DOOR & FULLY GROUTED FRAME
A907 |SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL CEILING SYSTEM
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120.4 ROOM 275 SF 146 SF
145 SF 310 SF 317 SF 226 SF 56 SF 747 SF 2429 SF
2118 SF
3 )BUILDING SECTION
o' 8 16’ 32
2 5 [ @
= 39 (2 Ja ™
-30
AA-302 A4-302
B/ METAL B/ METAL
B B B B B \ B B B B B B 4 DECK (HIGH) B _ B B DECK (HIGH)
= 30 - 0" - ) 4!;730, ~ 0"
f a4 = = 2 ]
1
: -50 1
: |
1
i @8 ! 4B/ HEAD (2)
i B/ HEAD (2) ! S0 o
: 10 - 0" | 4B/ HEAD (1)
S o= - ! w _ B/ HEAD (1) - _ L N
- _ = I ) _ J—dﬁﬁ - -
Hl i T/ SILL Al T/ SILL
- o | : [ - _— Cb‘—),, - 0" \:\ B _— Cbg. o
il IR & T/ SLAB j.r A801 $T/ SLAB
_— — T— 1 — - " - T =) = = "
et o B Hy) 0
COLLAB ‘
VESTIBULE OPEN OFFICE OFFICE cONTROL
] 5 \BUILDING SECTION OFFICE ROOM | CORRIDOR MECHANICAL ; \BUILDING SECTION
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AND APPLY TO OTHER BUILDING SECTIONS THIS
No. Date Issue / Revision FRIC LUTTMANN, AlA SHEET DWG
AR 2711 FLORIDA-ALABAMA TPO AA-301
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WG | 517 4 D WARTIN LUTHER KINS . 8110 — o T BUILDING SECTIONS (1) SHEET
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GENERAL DISCLAIMER: TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S OR ENGINEER'S KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND
THE APPLICABLE FIRE SAFETY STANDARD AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBC 110.8.4.4 AND CHAPTER 63, FLORIDA STATUTES.

THE OFFICIAL RECORD OF THIS SHEET IS THE ELECTRONIC FILE DIGITALLY SIGNED AND SEALED UNDER RULE 61GI-16.005, F.AC.



B/ METAL
DECK (HIGH)

~A926
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1
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A706
A716
A738
A605
A514
A597

A324

A728
A579

KEYNOTE LEGEND

NO. DESCRIPTION

A127 [CONDENSING UNIT, REFER TO MECHANICAL

A308 |COMPACTED FILL, TYP.

A309 |MEMBRANE VAPOR BARRIER WITH SLAB EDGES SEALED
PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDED INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, TYP.

A324 |CONCRETE TILT UP PANEL, TYP.

A508 |3 5/8" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C.

A514  |ALUMINUM WALL PANEL SYSTEM INSTALLED ON METAL
STUD PER MFR INSTRUCTIONS, TYP.

A516 |8" METAL STUD

A535 |STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING SYSTEM WITH
CONCEALED FASTENERS ON APPROVED 40 MIL PEEL &
STICK UNDERLAYMENT ON APA RATED INSULATION/
PLYWOOD COMPOSITE SUBSTRATE, TYP.

A579 |11/2" METAL STUD @ 16" O.C

A593 |6" METAL STUD

A597 |12" METAL STUD

A605 |3/4" PLYWOOD SHEATHING

A706 |FABRICATED METAL FLASHING SYSTEM WITH CONT.
CLEAT & DRIP EDGE

A716 |FABRICATED METAL GUTTER SYSTEM

A721 |MIN. R-25 RIGID INSULATION BOARD, TYP

A728 |1" R-5.7 RIGID INSULATION BOARD GLUED TO TILT
PANELS CONTINUOUS TO DECK, TYP

A738 |MEMBRANE COUNTER FLASHING

A807 |INTERIOR STOREFRONT SYSTEM, TYP

A824 |METAL DOOR AND FRAME, REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE
AND OPENING TYPES FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

A903 |7/8" THICK GALV. METAL LATH & STUCCO SYSTEM ON
60 MIL PEEL & STICK MEMBRANE VAPOR RETARDER
ON 3/4" PLYWOOD SHEATHING

A907 |SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL CEILING SYSTEM

A915 |5/8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD, TYP.

A926 |DUCTWORK SYSTEM, REFER TO MECHANICAL, TYP.

A966 |2 1/2" RESILIENT WALL BASE

A994 |RAISED FLOOR SYSTEM AND PANELS OF SOLID

MATERIAL, TYP.
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ALL NOTES ON WALL SECTION 1 ARE TYPICAL
AND APPLY TO OTHER WALL SECTIONS
No. Date Issue / Revision FRIC LUTTMANN, AlA DWG
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GENERAL DISCLAIMER: TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S OR ENGINEER'S KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND
THE APPLICABLE FIRE SAFETY STANDARD AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBC 110.8.4.4 AND CHAPTER 63, FLORIDA STATUTES.

THE OFFICIAL RECORD OF THIS SHEET IS THE ELECTRONIC FILE DIGITALLY SIGNED AND SEALED UNDER RULE 61GI-16.005, F.AC.



KEYNOTE LEGEND

@ NO. ] DESCRIPTION

A309 |MEMBRANE VAPOR BARRIER WITH SLAB EDGES SEALED
SiM PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDED INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, TYP.

0"
SIM 3 /1

DECK (HIGH) A324 |CONCRETE TILT UP PANEL, TYP.

A535 A535 |STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING SYSTEM WITH

A721 CONCEALED FASTENERS ON APPROVED 40 MIL PEEL &
STICK UNDERLAYMENT ON APA RATED INSULATION/
PLYWOOD COMPOSITE SUBSTRATE, TYP.

B/ METAL /;

11/ ' L g

A593 |6" METAL STUD

A593 A596 |3 5/8" METAL STUDS WITH 5/8" GYP

A721 MIN. R-25 RIGID INSULATION BOARD, TYP

A728 |1" R-5.7 RIGID INSULATION BOARD GLUED TO TILT
A721 N PANELS CONTINUOUS TO DECK, TYP

A801 HOLLOW METAL DOOR & FULLY GROUTED FRAME

|
11/8" / 10

A803 |ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEM

A907 |SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL CEILING SYSTEM

|
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| | u A913 |3 5/8" METAL STUD BRACE TO NEAREST PEMB
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M N A926 |DUCTWORK SYSTEM, REFER TO MECHANICAL, TYP.
| S0 ;' A324 N
‘ | BN ‘ A728 I
' || % I I
1 || |
: | | N | ||
: | | N I ||
H | E——— ——+ | I ¥
' I N I ¥
| | | o I ||
|| s I |
of | e — I
|| S \ I
|| s I I
|| u \: I
L iy \‘ X
N e—— | I
|| 1 \: I
|| u \ . I
u SO : Il
1
e - : : Rt H ® A596 A803 X a
! ! || I ! AL
l ' B o A803 / : o 4907
1 | | PP Tk ! I e
E ! B/ HEAD (2) |l EF=———x | / 4B/ HEAD (2) == B/ HEAD (2) | CF $B/ HEAD (2) L i 4B/ HEAD (2)
L L 10 - 0" Wi - o I o' -0 ! 10" - 0" ! U Wi - o
VESTIBULE Y I 2N ! N — A803
iz A
VESTIBULE i : \4-506 SIM/OPP ~
)\ i I "a-501 = _ $B/ HEAD (1)
747 SF ,*" K ’ : 8 -0
(TEE T OPEN OFFICE . ]
! b 1 ] [] CORRIDOR OPEN OFFICE
l

1654 SF === 120.4

226 SF 1654 SF
NEXUS CORRIDOR OPEN OFFICE
CONFERENAE (12047 (120 ]

| 226 SF 1654 SF
425 SF

A801
T/ SILL
3 . 0"

@

T/ SLAB 4T/ SLAB o o /T/ SLAB
P o 4$7..

1
!

R |

1

fric Luttmann

tm ann 2025.04.01 18:37;:1 -
. AR97111 -

@ WALL SECTION @ WALL SECTION @ WALL SECTION @ WALL SECTION @ WALL SECTION

0 7 o ya 0 7 o y 0 7 o ya 0 7 o 4 o' I 2' 4
ALL NOTES ON WALL SECTION 1 ARE TYPICAL
AND APPLY TO OTHER WALL SECTIONS THIS

GENERAL DISCLAIMER: TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S OR ENGINEER'S KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND
THE APPLICABLE FIRE SAFETY STANDARD AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBC 110.8.4.4 AND CHAPTER 63, FLORIDA STATUTES.

THE OFFICIAL RECORD OF THIS SHEET IS THE ELECTRONIC FILE DIGITALLY SIGNED AND SEALED UNDER RULE 61GI-16.005, F.AC.
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KEYNOTE LEGEND

B/ HEAD (2)

S $B/ HEAD (2)
10' - 0"

2N NO. ] DESCRIPTION
A4-50! A535 A535
A721\<_____\ 721 A306 |1/2" PREFORMED WATERPROOF, SEMI-RIGID JOINT
i ™~ . . . . . FILLER CONTINUOUS, TYP.
~ A324 |CONCRETE TILT UP PANEL, TYP.
R T T T P e ST A508 |3 5/8" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C.
‘ ‘ A514  |ALUMINUM WALL PANEL SYSTEM INSTALLED ON METAL
1 STUD PER MFR INSTRUCTIONS, TYP.
A516 |8" METAL STUD
A535 |STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING SYSTEM WITH
y H CONCEALED FASTENERS ON APPROVED 40 MIL PEEL &
| STICK UNDERLAYMENT ON APA RATED INSULATION/
AS514 d PLYWOOD COMPOSITE SUBSTRATE, TYP.
4605~ A A579 |11/2" METAL STUD @ 16" 0.C
A597- 1 A593 |6" METAL STUD
4985 L A597 |12 METAL STUD
A903 e - (2 A605 |3/4" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
-0 ! A4-50: A721 |MIN. R-25 RIGID INSULATION BOARD, TYP
! A728 |1" R-5.7 RIGID INSULATION BOARD GLUED TO TILT
i PANELS CONTINUOUS TO DECK, TYP
~ S i A903 |7/8" THICK GALV. METAL LATH & STUCCO SYSTEM ON
! i ! 60 MIL PEEL & STICK MEMBRANE VAPOR RETARDER
| ‘ | ON 3/4" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
i | i A907 |SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL CEILING SYSTEM
i [ i A915 |5/8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD, TYP.
H [ H A966 |2 1/2" RESILIENT WALL BASE
%I | [ ! A985 |BACKER ROD AND SEALANT CONT.
BN (N -
A (1 .
_ I [ _J
| O |
[ |
[
[ |
(I |
[ |
[
[ I
P
i [
/; |
A579/ [
A728/f [
A915/ :
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
\

10 - 0"
A324
A907/:
OFFICE
RTMC
145 SF WINING/MEETING
ROOM
2118 SF Y
4593~ \4-50)
A966 '{- ] “‘1-'
N : i
] 1110
] 1
|
_ T/ SLAB ! T/ SLAB o
Yo . o H:
A966 =1
A306 !:

A
Eric Luttmann o

aNi025 04.01 18:
AR97111 -

@ WALL SECTION 3 \WALL SECTION @ WALL SECTION < )WALL SECTION

0 I o ye 0 I o 4 0 7 o 4 0 Iz o 4

ALL NOTES ON WALL SECTION 1 ARE
TYPICAL AND APPLY TO OTHER WALL

[=)
THE OFFICIAL RECORD OF THIS SHEET IS THE ELECTRONIC FILE DIGITALLY SIGNED AND SEALED UNDER RULE 61GI-16.005, F.AC.

GENERAL DISCLAIMER: TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S OR ENGINEER'S KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND
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KEYNOTE LEGEND

T E= ' ' NO. | DESCRIPTION
! I
CORRIDOR | ‘
1205 ! | DAT A AI039 |5 FT DIA ADA TURNING RADIUS, TYP.
o 16t Ly g 6 SFa | anrorial | o FlEC VISUALIZATION Al040 |ADA ACCESSIBILITY 2-6" X 4-0" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE
rvp 1 TP, TYP. . ottty || ) , | SUPPORT Al041 |ADA ACCESSIBILITY 5-0" X 5-0" TOILET CLEAR FLOOR
1 > ‘ 1 s oF (1152 SPACE
53 5F || | 102 SF
fﬁf 6 - 6" D 1_ 6" 8 - 9" ‘F’ 6 - 0" 10" - 6" ;, 6 - 0"
= = MAIL / ]
. PN SUPPLIES =
© ] ;NN ]
k o {3 ) Y \J 157 SF
™ - |- SUPPLIES /
N [N / .o
i N . s TECH S 2.4 CORRIDOR
. RESTROOM Ne_ L
I A-401
—] I @ 43 SF 141 SF
55 SF i [ DAT A
RESTROOM r@wu | VIPUALIZATION
16 ] — ‘ .
ls : 1151
53 SF | ) N in
o Y N 2 169 SF
iR o .
N 5
s ] S 1 Eric
\\\ﬂ/ o g j‘ ;
o | ~
L1
@@ ENLARGED PLAN VESTIBULE \ STCIT AL @ @ ENLARGED PLAN
P ™ RECEPTION P ™
o 2 4 8 747 SF ) o 2 4 8
68 SF
CHASE TOILET ACCESSORY SCHEDULE
ITE [PRODUCT
M _|DESCRIPTION MFR RESPONSIBILITY |MODEL ID
. : T1 _|ADA GRAB BAR BOBRICK CFCl B-5806
I =75 T T2 |PAPER TOWEL BOBRICK CFCI B-43944
| - ;| R DISPENSER AND
! Sk i1 R \ Al WASTE DISPOSAL
| i R | R | 21040 | T3 |TOILET TISSUE  |BOBRICK CFCI B-2740
} N 6 -3 S ‘041wl DISPENSER
R = = T4 |FEMALE NAPKIN  |BOBRICK CFCI B-270
- g ¢ 25 O+« © 0 Tt DISPOSAL
B 34 of MEN @i ___ - Y i WOMEN © T5 |SOAP DISPENSER |BOBRICK CFcI B-2013
< . - 126 : 127 ] 76 |MIRROR BOBRICK CFcl B-2908 2436
< [« j -] - =
, s7 | A ™| 249 sF 249 SF ™
‘ . @ — { — 1 8 e @ r
2 S 1 S | \ S
C @ BREAK ROOM| | ] N @2 \‘ ==| D R SPECIAL EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE
[:4 o | | B ® ;©> ™ ¢ TE
240 SF \ g3 %
5 N . M PRODUCT RESPONSIBILITY
. ; . | - o
T ! 13 — 13 -
I : ] S1_|REFRIGERATOR CFCl
I - 4 &l ’ S2 |STORAGE RACKS OFoI
} } | N d s5 [Tv OFOI
B - o - & | S6 |DISHWASHER CFCI
gy X RS L ¥ S7_|COFFEE MAKER OFo0I
s Q2. 2/ . [ fn® o 510 |MICROWAVE OFOI
£ S , R =~
S|q I (=] ’
NP I Ml = ]
> | I g
SX I |
I I
NE Liiﬂi* : 4 -8
oz - :
****** 8. e B— ! FAMILY - =
o p =] 4 ] ik 7= — X FAMILY
| | _52 SF CORRIDOR ¢
AA-70] - -6

® @ ENLARGED PLAN
o I3

@@ ENLARGED PLAN
o 3

321 SF

TYP.

ALL NOTES ON ENLARGED PLAN 1 ARE TYPICAL AND
APPLY TO OTHER ENLARGED PLANS THIS SHEET

0,

ENLARGED PLAN

TOILET ACCESSORY NOTE:

1. MODEL NUMBERS ARE PROVIDED AS BASIS OF DESIGN.

2. ALL TOILET ACCESSORIES WITHIN ROOM 117 ARE TYPICAL
AND APPLY TO ROOMS 114, 116, 128, AND 131.

3. ALL ANNOTATIONS, TOILET ACCESSORIES WITHIN MEN (RM
126) AND WOMEN (RM 127) ARE APPLICABLE TO BOTH UON.

NOTE: ALL FURNITURE TO BE OWNER FURNISHED,
OWNER INSTALLED.
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GENERAL DISCLAIMER: TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S OR ENGINEER'S KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND
THE APPLICABLE FIRE SAFETY STANDARD AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBC 110.8.4.4 AND CHAPTER 63, FLORIDA STATUTES.
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MEP REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND KEYNOTE LEGEND
R NO. ] DESCRIPTION
OCCUPANCY SENSOR —
— ACOUSTIC BAFFLE SYSTEM A536 |SUSPENDED 1" X 1" METAL UNISTRUT SYSTEM, SIZE
® EXIT SIGN - APPROPRIATELY TO ATTACH LIGHTING FIXTURES
iy 2 SUSPENDED CEILING A907 |SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL CEILING SYSTEM
G;ID AND ACOUSTICAL A921 |SUSPENDED LIGHT FIXTURE CENTERED EVENLY
o BETWEEN ACOUSTICAL BAFFLES, REFER TO
AIR DEVICES PANEL. HEIGHT 10'- I', UON. ELECTRICAL, TYP.
- A923 |RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURE, REFER TO ELECTRICAL,
E LOUVER TYP.
OPEN TO STRUCTURE A926 |DUCTWORK SYSTEM, REFER TO MECHANICAL, TYP.
- A927 |UNISTRUT CABLE CONNECTION TO DECK
DIFFUSER I A995 |ARMSTRONG SLAB ACOUSTIC CEILING BAFFLE
[ GYPSUM BOARD CEILING A996 |SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE, REFER TO
B/ METAL RETURN HEIGHT 10'- 0", UON. ELECTRICAL
DECK LOW
ROOF —
- 4$715. ~ 0 RECESSED LIGHT
STUCCO CEILING
. EMERGENCY RECESSED LIGHT
A921 3 ).TPO BOARD ROOM SECTION = | LINEAR LIGHT FIXTURE
o 2 4 8 @ CIRCULAR LIGHT FIXTURE
Il |
D |
—— EXTEND SYSTEM Ei
0 TO DECK, TYP: —
o o) A o o |
@ ' 1 TYP.
N / CLEAR
6 - 2" 6' - 4" TYP. 6' - 4" TYP. I
vl o END BAFFLE ° v BAFFLE BAFFLE || ¥
r B —— <
| ‘— . UNISTRUT P A I L L N I . oh
B/ METAL ° CONNECTION ||| = 2 : . . - -0 s
DECK (HIGH) e 9 I = ” : M W I “ : I !H 1 ! 1! ‘
30" -0 I E—— ! I — 1 T — —
I I L1 [ [0 \I B
S I I L1 [ I [ o
— I I L1 [ [ [ |
|| IR H I 1
[ H ‘ —
1 | il T | T T T | T
I T T 1 ” : | | — i T T ! )
I L L1 [ [ \I [
I L L1 [ [ \I |
[ | L ‘
!1 ol -
O s 1
B/ METAL NISTRUT TO I L L1 [ [ [ W
DECK LOW LOCATIONS T I I I I ¥ I T I |
& ROOF S | — ” ! T I i T T T %
15' -0 77 | I | i | | | | | .Q T |
= —
IR ) H I1 ‘ |
I 101 [ P 10 [
B/ HEAD (2) I , y ; ; = B
S o I 101 I P I 10 [ -
I I L1 [ L[ [
1 | il IT T | I 1T AN | I
O Hg T T al ! I T } 18— 3 M‘_;“ O
I I 1 \I [ \Iﬁmg
1 I [ 1 I I [ I g uf’jﬁ
© A926 © o ®©
BEYOND ] A921
/ &N A536
A923
o o i~ o/ o
® Q ENLARGED PLAN - ® Q ENLARGED PLAN
8 8
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ALIGN UNISTRUT TO BAFFLE
INTERSECTION FOR MENDING
PLATE AND AIRCRAFT CABLE

ARC LENGTH
I-01/2", TYP.

7. o"

S

Ji

~40 T =

VN S==
hava0}

A996
EXTEND |SYSTEM A536
TO DECK, TYP. Al02

EXTEND SYSTEM
TO DECK, TYP.

ALIGN UNISTRUT W/
LIGHT FIXTURE

CONNECTION POINTS

MEP REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND KEYNOTE LEGEND

NO. ‘ DESCRIPTION

OCCUPANCY SENSOR

Al02 |HVAC EQUIPMENT, REFER TO MECHANICAL, TYP.

EXIT SIGN A501 |ARCHITECTURAL EXPOSED STRUCTURAL STEEL FRAMING

A536 |SUSPENDED 1" X 1" METAL UNISTRUT SYSTEM, SIZE
APPROPRIATELY TO ATTACH LIGHTING FIXTURES

AIR DEVICES A923 |RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURE, REFER TO ELECTRICAL,

TYP.

A927 |UNISTRUT CABLE CONNECTION TO DECK

LOUVER A933 |[FREEFORM BAFFLE CEILING SYSTEM
A996 |SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE, REFER TO
ELECTRICAL
DIFFUSER
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND
RETURN

ACOUSTIC BAFFLE SYSTEM

RECESSED LIGHT

2'x2' SUSPENDED CEILING
GRID AND ACOUSTICAL
PANEL. HEIGHT 10'- 1", UON.

EMERGENCY RECESSED LIGHT

LINEAR LIGHT FIXTURE
OPEN TO STRUCTURE

CIRCULAR LIGHT FIXTURE

o | MNEX mm| -

GYPSUM BOARD CEILING
HEIGHT 10'- 0", UON.

STUCCO CEILING

ZTH

1 r

A927
A536 4
A996

ALIGN TOP BAFFLE
TO B/ SOFFIT

ALIGN LIGHT FIXTURE TO
BOTTOM OF BAFFLE

SLOPE FROM CEILING TO
CEILING

CONTROL ROOM SECTION

3

0 7 o 4

— )
C o 5 o ° o o
B/ METAL EQ 7 , EQ
DECK LOW 1
4 ROOF EQ : £Q ‘
Y5 -0 o £ i
[%} = j%} — | = — _
= | oA e i T e B B B i =
il S0 | | P | N
H— B/ HEAD (2) Bl T — j[:§ E ||
VESTIBULE SECTION e - j[E% %jj[i% — - — ||
B e 0
™ u 1 -
o r 2 @ EE— I — = — I li—
..... ) e e
A n o —
A 0 g s ron N T HT B e | |
S . CEILING TO Nl —— D:;///j[\ | T CEILING TO
D: 13 04| CEILING \% —— ———— %EI%? g CEILING
o —Eric Luttin® 1 N — IB
;gruttmaﬁn 2025.34_;8)\n 37:58-04'00 \ \ | | H I H | | /
L AROTIT 1O = — A | — = N
«(\Q/ ST ! ! AT 1 | o I -0 i
Sn ; ] ®"
78 - I

@ENLARGED REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

No. Date Issue / Revision
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-4

J~—EXTEND. SYSTEM

TO.-DECK, - TYP.

[e]

MEP REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

© OCCUPANCY SENSOR

ACOUSTIC BAFFLE SYSTEM

® EXIT SIGN

KEYNOTE LEGEND

AIR DEVICES

2'x2' SUSPENDED CEILING
GRID AND ACOUSTICAL
PANEL. HEIGHT 10'- 1", UON.

[ | &

LOUVER

DIFFUSER

OPEN TO STRUCTURE

RETURN

GYPSUM BOARD CEILING
HEIGHT 10'- 0", UON.

NO. ‘ DESCRIPTION

Al02 HVAC EQUIPMENT, REFER TO MECHANICAL, TYP.

A536 |SUSPENDED 1" X 1" METAL UNISTRUT SYSTEM, SIZE
APPROPRIATELY TO ATTACH LIGHTING FIXTURES

A803 |ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEM

A915 5/8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD, TYP.

A916 5/8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD SOFFIT SYSTEM, TYP.

A923 |RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURE, REFER TO ELECTRICAL,
TYP.

A927 |UNISTRUT CABLE CONNECTION TO DECK

A933 |FREEFORM BAFFLE CEILING SYSTEM

A996 |SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE, REFER TO

ELECTRICAL

RECESSED LIGHT

EMERGENCY RECESSED LIGHT

STUCCO CEILING

|

LINEAR LIGHT FIXTURE

CIRCULAR LIGHT FIXTURE

EXTEND SYSTEM

TO DECK, TYP.

e

b

[T LT e

0

|

G}

s
/ -
o (03] [ — —
/| )] I 1
\\ /] I | N |
/ﬁ y — o -
A-508 — L
— = o
ol =l ettt = | | |
— {I \H I |
|1 ] ] — -
LR T \ e
Tt \Y 7; E
\\ / [ ]
IN 1 ]
~ ()] 1 /H =
7~ = HiEaE °
Ala-5055 [ ]
o0 CLEAR E'

2 |3
r"‘mﬁ \1] j
" b i f‘\B/ HEAD (2) o —_4 T
—- ag27 Ik P10 -0
1 A536 B i B
AA-50) A996

= $B/ HEAD (2)
[ 101 - 0"

|| 4B/ HEAD (1)
{978. o

AUTO COLLABORATION ROOM SECTION

Date

Issue / Revision

ERIC LUTTMANN, AlA
AR 97117

wal, IVC.

_5’///,1/% D;‘?. MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. BLVD.
SUITE 375
TAMPA, FL 33607

@ COFFEE BAR SECTION 5
o g by o g py
ALIGN UNISTRUT TO
MOUNT LOCATIONS YeT EXTEND SYSTEM
PER MFRW - TO DECK, TYP.
SIM s | ‘

\
| ] —
|
| ] —
| 1\ SIM/OPP
| - Aasos l —
|

- ]

—— ] 4B/ HEAD (2) | ‘ ‘ “‘ |
- \ ] - f " —
ng1s—" === Fior -0
& 3 \OPEN OFFICE SECTION @ @ ENLARGED PLAN
= 0! 2! 4! 8! 0! 2! 4! 8!
DWG
FLORIDA-ALABAMA TPO AA-404
ROAD COUNTY FINANCIAL PROJECT ENLARGED PLANS (3) SHEET
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REET ESCAMBIA 451524-1-38-01
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A906
A936
A985

A754
A803
A985
A804

. DETAIL

0 6" T o

Bk |z

L

7

DETAIL

0 6" 7 o

\AQSZ
A803
//A804 (BELOW)

1o ogn

KEYNOTE LEGEND

4728

k iA907

& B/ HEAD (2)

A804
BEYOND

0 o

4B/ HEAD (1)

ALIGN FORMLINER
WITH CAMFERED
EDGE AT OPENINGS
THROUGHOUT, TYP.

A803

— :\
A985

\\\\\\—A616

A520
//A324 BEYOND

4B/ HEAD (2)

H @ DETAIL

o - o

NO. ‘ DESCRIPTION

A004 |CONCRETE SIDEWALKS & SITE SLABS ON GRADE,
REFER TO CIVIL FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

A302 |REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB, REFER TO STRUCTURAL

A306 |1/2" PREFORMED WATERPROOF, SEMI-RIGID JOINT
FILLER CONTINUOUS, TYP.

A308 |COMPACTED FILL, TYP.

A309 |MEMBRANE VAPOR BARRIER WITH SLAB EDGES SEALED
PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDED INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, TYP.

A324 |CONCRETE TILT UP PANEL, TYP.

A520 |STOREFRONT SYSTEM COVERPLATE OVER STEEL BEAM
BY STOREFRONT MANUFACTURER SET IN FULL BED OF
SEALANT

A521 ALUMINUM SILL SET IN FULL BED OF SEALANT

A579 |11/2" METAL STUD @ 16" O.C

A616 SHIM AS REQUIRED, TYP.

A728 |1" R-5.7 RIGID INSULATION BOARD GLUED TO TILT
PANELS CONTINUOUS TO DECK, TYP

A754 |RIGID INSULATION

A802 |ALUMINUM STOREFRONT DOOR

A803 |ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEM

A804 |MULLION EXTENSION W/ ATTACHED ADDITIONAL 16"
DEEP MULLION COVER PER STOREFRONT
MANUFACTURER, TYP.

A808 |FABRICATED ALUMINUM SILL PAN FLASHING WITH 2"
END DAMS SET IN FULL BED OF SEALANT, TYP.

A810 ADA COMPLIANT METAL OFFSET THRESHOLD SET IN
FULL BED OF SEALANT @ 1/2" RECESSED SLAB

A818 MULLION MATE WITH INTEGRAL ENDCAP, CENTERED
ON ALUMINUM STOREFRONT MULLION

A906 |J-BEAD CONT.

A907 |SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL CEILING SYSTEM

A915 5/8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD, TYP.

A936 |CORNER BEAD CONT.

A952 |QUARTZ SILL, NEATLY SEALED ALL AROUND, 1/8" PER
FOOT SLOPE TOWARDS BUILDING INTERIOR, TYP.

A985 |BACKER ROD AND SEALANT CONT.

0 6" T o

DETAIL

O,

ALL NOTES ON DETAIL 1 ARE TYPICAL
AND APPLY TO OTHER DETAILS

l|"— i H g on 1L
6],_0”
A803
|| 802
@ DETAIL @ DETAIL @ DETAIL
0.“‘ g!"'.#, > o,hi ;!.'..i > 0.“‘ ;!.'..i >
o
<
~
1%}
@ 2 /A324 BEYOND
n
L w0
R | SEALANT ALL AROUND DOOR
: A803 A802 by THRESHOLD, ALIGN FLUSH
Q 616 A810 < W/ FINISHED FLOOR
T/ SILL = T :
— - — _ 44{944444447 ~A985 a
3 -0 [ —A521 L OPE = A302
- . _ & T/ SLAB SLOPE| L A309 4T/ SLAB
: For A308 10"

@ DETAIL

0 6" 7 o

Eric Luttmann .

25.02.0T 18:38:30 D460
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GENERAL DISCLAIMER: TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S OR ENGINEER'S KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND
THE APPLICABLE FIRE SAFETY STANDARD AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBC 110.8.4.4 AND CHAPTER 63, FLORIDA STATUTES.

THE OFFICIAL RECORD OF THIS SHEET IS THE ELECTRONIC FILE DIGITALLY SIGNED AND SEALED UNDER RULE 61GI-16.005, F.AC.



~"0oF KEYNOTE LEGEND
-~ & NO. ] DESCRIPTION
AR ¢, “UT
” SN A036 [SITE LIGHTING, TYP., REFER TO ELECTRICAL
9, N @ 2 -0 A306 |1/2" PREFORMED WATERPROOF, SEMI-RIGID JOINT
e, : Eric Ldtrnash FILLER CONTINUOUS, TYP.
Erl G/ Eut aQ n | 2025.04.01 ¢.8:38:41-04'00' A338 |CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE, REFER TO STRUCTURAL
. : A349 |CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE BENCH, REFER TO 3/AC-113
: A512 |METAL GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUT ASSEMBLY, TYP.
A514 |ALUMINUM WALL PANEL SYSTEM INSTALLED ON METAL
STUD PER MFR INSTRUCTIONS, TYP.
[Il WRAP A528 |METAL GUTTER & DOWNSPOUT SYSTEM BY METAL
| UNDERLAYMENT ROOF SYSTEM MANUFACTURER
| \ CONTINUE STUCCO DOWN FACE A529 |BRAKE METAL TRIM WITH CONT. CLEAT TO MATCH
| —CONTROL JOINTS UP BEHIND METAL WALL PANEL SYSTEM FINISH AS REQUIRED TO
\ CURVED SOFFIT AVOID CONTACT BETWEEN DISSIMILAR METALS, TYP.
| A535 |STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING SYSTEM WITH
\ CONCEALED FASTENERS ON APPROVED 40 MIL PEEL &
\ STICK UNDERLAYMENT ON APA RATED INSULATION/
| PLYWOOD COMPOSITE SUBSTRATE, TYP.
| A538 |10" METAL STUD
A349 \ A549 |STRUCTURAL STEEL FRAMING, REFER TO STRUCTURAL,
BEYOND | TYP.
| A562 |INSTALL METAL CHANNEL EDGE WITH BUTT END
\ A528 JOINTS FOR WEEP AND POSITIVE DRAINAGE, PER
\‘ BEYOND MANUFACTURER, TYP.
| A563 |METAL COUNTERFLASHING, MATCH METAL PANEL
| FINISH, AND SET IN A BED FULL OF BUTYL SEALANT,
\ TYP.
> A564 |CONT. METAL CHANNEL TRIM FLASHING PER
¢ —-- STUCCO CJ, MANUFACTURER, TYP.
\‘ Y A579 |11/2" METAL STUD @ 16" 0.C
N | A590 |METAL FLASHING
| ! A598 |11/2" 16 GA METAL STUDS, INSTALLED EVENLY
‘ \ASM SPACED @ 60" MAX HORIZONTALLY PER
MANUFACTURER INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS, TYP.
A598 A605 |3/4" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
A538 A626 |PROVIDE ADDITIONAL 2X6 BLOCKING FASTENED TO
2X6 PLATE W/ 3/16" X 3 1/2" WOOD SCREWS @ 8"
0.C. STAGGERED
T/ SLAB A721 |MIN. R-25 RIGID INSULATION BOARD, TYP
o A758 |4" CONT. APPROVED 40 MIL PEEL & STICK
UNDERLAYMENT STRIP, TYP.
A901 |7/8" STUCCO
A903 |7/8" THICK GALV. METAL LATH & STUCCO SYSTEM ON
60 MIL PEEL & STICK MEMBRANE VAPOR RET ARDER
ON 3/4" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
A906 |J-BEAD CONT.
A923 |RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURE, REFER TO ELECTRICAL,
@ DETAIL @ DETAIL TYp.
[y — A944 |1/4" JOINT W/ BACKER ROD AND SEALANT CONT.
o 2 4 g 2 A985 |BACKER ROD AND SEALANT CONT.

ALIGN STUCCO AND METAL
TRIM FINISH, TYP.

10" / 170"

STUCCO FINISH
/EDGE AT BASE

SLOPE TO GRADE

ANGLED WALL,/ \A985
SEE ELEVATIONS
\ A514

&

2. "

>
U0
©
J

>
o
2
/‘h

OVERALL

ROOF PLAN NOTES:

1. ROOF AREA DRAINAGE CALCULATIONS BASED ON
SHEET
METAL & AIR CONDITIONING CONTRACTORS' NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION (SMACNA) DOWNSPOUT & GUTTER SIZING
CALCULATOR:

*100 YEAR STORM (RAINFALL INTENSITY OF 10.8
IN/HR

FOR RAINFALL AVERAGES IN TAMPA)

ROOF DESIGN AREA "A":

TOTAL AREA = 23,035 SF
*GUTTER LENGTH SERVING DESIGN AREA = 240'-0"
*8.5" X 11" GUTTER REQUIRED PER SMACNA
*9" x 12" GUTTER PROVIDED

A338 *8" ROUND DOWNSPOUTS REQUIRED (5 TOTAL)
BEYOND *10" x 10" DOWNSPOUTS PROVIDED (5 TOTAL)
T/ SLAB 4T/ SLAB
& Wor ROOF DESIGN AREA "B':
| TOTAL AREA = 4,080 SF
*GUTTER LENGTH SERVING DESIGN AREA = 261-0"
6 [ DETAIL 3 )} DETAIL ; VDETAIL *4.5" X 55" GUTTER REQUIRED PER SMACNA
P-F m m *6" x 10" GUTTER PROVIDED
0 6 I > o 6" ' > 0 5 7 o
No. Date Issue / Revision FRIC LUTTMANN, AlA DWG
AR o7t FLORIDA-ALABAMA TPO AA502
wal, IVC. B
WG | 517 4 D WARTIN LUTHER KINS . 8110 — o PR PANEL AND SOFFIT DETAILS (1) SHEET
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STREET ESCAMBIA 451524-1-38-01

GENERAL DISCLAIMER: TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S OR ENGINEER'S KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND
THE APPLICABLE FIRE SAFETY STANDARD AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBC 110.8.4.4 AND CHAPTER 63, FLORIDA STATUTES.

THE OFFICIAL RECORD OF THIS SHEET IS THE ELECTRONIC FILE DIGITALLY SIGNED AND SEALED UNDER RULE 61GI-16.005, F.AC.




KEYNOTE LEGEND

NO. DESCRIPTION
5 T~ |
U 1 1 ]
—‘ 77777777 \ A324 CONCRETE TILT UP PANEL, TYP.
4‘ } } } } } } } } } } } } } } }\\L\Li \A705 A508 3 5/8" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C.
AN NSRS EE . \ A514  |ALUMINUM WALL PANEL SYSTEM INSTALLED ON METAL

STUD PER MFR INSTRUCTIONS, TYP.

A535 |STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING SYSTEM WITH
CONCEALED FASTENERS ON APPROVED 40 MIL PEEL &

B/ METAL

PLYWOOD COMPOSITE SUBSTRATE, TYP.

r DECK (HIGH)
4!?730, o

m STICK UNDERLAYMENT ON APA RATED INSULATION/
: A538 |10" METAL STUD

A549 |STRUCTURAL STEEL FRAMING, REFER TO STRUCTURAL,
TYP.

A557 DRIP EDGE BY MFR, TYP.

N \A514

A579 |1 1/2" METAL STUD @ 16" O.C

A590 |METAL FLASHING

A593 |6" METAL STUD

[

A605 |3/4" PLYWOOD SHEATHING

A607 |2X P.T. PLATE CONT., CUT TO FIT

A626 |PROVIDE ADDITIONAL 2X6 BLOCKING FASTENED TO
2X6 PLATE W/ 3/16" X 3 1/2" WOOD SCREWS @ 8"
0.C. STAGGERED

A705 FABRICATED METAL FASCIA SYSTEM WITH CONT.
CLEAT & DRIP EDGE, TYP.

T T
| |

| |

| |

| |

! !

| |

[ [ \

| | A549
| |

| |

| |

| |

| |

! !

A716 FABRICATED METAL GUTTER SYSTEM

A721 MIN. R-25 RIGID INSULATION BOARD, TYP

A728 |1" R-5.7 RIGID INSULATION BOARD GLUED TO TILT
PANELS CONTINUOUS TO DECK, TYP

A731 RUBBER CLOSURE, PER MFR.

A903 |7/8" THICK GALV. METAL LATH & STUCCO SYSTEM ON

) ’ 60 MIL PEEL & STICK MEMBRANE VAPOR RETARDER
@ DETAIL @ DETAIL ON 3/4" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
P-F P-F A906 |J-BEAD CONT.
0 5 7 o 0 6 T | A915 [5/8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD, TYP.

A985 |BACKER ROD AND SEALANT CONT.

AA-504 ™\ _________. A
( | METAL DECK SLOPE
— ' ' BEYOND
— 4 H
1
! ]
: 1
_________________________ - ]
1 " A | ]
[ 8 /10w | A535 !
M A535 _ ]
A626 I |
=I ! I
A716

A915
A728

SIM A579

Eric Luttmann : °

|:U._ttman M 2025.04.01 1333:53
s ARI7TIM1

@ DETAIL @ DETAIL @ DETAIL

GENERAL DISCLAIMER: TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S OR ENGINEER'S KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND
THE APPLICABLE FIRE SAFETY STANDARD AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBC 110.8.4.4 AND CHAPTER 63, FLORIDA STATUTES.

THE OFFICIAL RECORD OF THIS SHEET IS THE ELECTRONIC FILE DIGITALLY SIGNED AND SEALED UNDER RULE 61GI-16.005, F.AC.
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11/8" ; pgn

B/ METAL
& DECK (HIGH)

P30 -0

A605 DETAIL
A713

A944 0 3

6"

I

KEYNOTE LEGEND

NO. | DESCRIPTION
4
118 0 A310 |TILT-UP PANEL JOINT WITH BACKER ROD & SEALANT
— ] 178"/ 1o CONT. ALL AROUND, TYP.
A324 |CONCRETE TILT UP PANEL, TYP.
A508 |3 5/8" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C.
A514 | ALUMINUM WALL PANEL SYSTEM INSTALLED ON METAL
STUD PER MFR INSTRUCTIONS, TYP.
A519 |METAL ROOF RIDGE, TYP.
‘ A607 A522 |1" METAL STUD
A535 |STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING SYSTEM WITH
A716 CONCEALED FASTENERS ON APPROVED 40 MIL PEEL &
B/ METAL STICK UNDERLAYMENT ON APA RATED INSULATION/
4. DECK (HIGH) PLYWOOD COMPOSITE SUBSTRATE, TYP.
S T A538 |10 METAL STUD
A557 |DRIP EDGE BY MFR, TYP.
A579 |1 1/2" METAL STUD @ 16" O.C
A589 |RIDGE FLASHING AND Z-CLOSURE PLATE BY MFR, TYP.
A590 |METAL FLASHING
A597 |12" METAL STUD
A604 |2X6 P.T. PLATE CONT.
A605 |3/4" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
A607 |2X P.T. PLATE CONT., CUT TO FIT
A615 |IX P.T. PLATE CONT., CUT TO FIT
A704 |FABRICATED METAL WALL COPING SYSTEM
A705 |FABRICATED METAL FASCIA SYSTEM WITH CONT.
CLEAT & DRIP EDGE, TYP.
DETAIL A706 |FABRICATED METAL FLASHING SYSTEM WITH CONT.
e T — Ty CLEAT & DRIP EDGE
o 3" 6" T o 3" 6" i A713 |SUSPENDED STUCCO PANEL SOFFIT SYSTEM
A716 |FABRICATED METAL GUTTER SYSTEM
A721 |MIN. R-25 RIGID INSULATION BOARD, TYP
b A728 |1I" R-5.7 RIGID INSULATION BOARD GLUED TO TILT
8" A514 PANELS CONTINUOUS TO DECK, TYP
A310 A731 |RUBBER CLOSURE, PER MFR.
e I (—A324 A903 |7/8" THICK GALV. METAL LATH & STUCCO SYSTEM ON
NI R — R 60 MIL PEEL & STICK MEMBRANE VAPOR RET ARDER
I T H ON 3/4" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
H H A915 |5/8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD, TYP.
{ ) A944 |1/4" JOINT W/ BACKER ROD AND SEALANT CONT.

< : )DETAIL

0 EQ 6" I

< 8 >DETA1L

0 EQ

6"

I

DETAIL

@ DETAIL

0 EQ

4

I

DETAIL

0 6" T o

Eric Luttn@nn®

2025:04.01 : ®
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GENERAL DISCLAIMER: TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S OR ENGINEER'S KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND
THE APPLICABLE FIRE SAFETY STANDARD AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBC 110.8.4.4 AND CHAPTER 63, FLORIDA STATUTES.

THE OFFICIAL RECORD OF THIS SHEET IS THE ELECTRONIC FILE DIGITALLY SIGNED AND SEALED UNDER RULE 61GI-16.005, F.AC.



KEYNOTE LEGEND

NO. ‘ DESCRIPTION

Al02 HVAC EQUIPMENT, REFER TO MECHANICAL, TYP.

A508 |3 5/8" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C.

T - CONTINUOUS GREEN
BAFFLE, 2" LOWER TYP. /
Al02

A536 |SUSPENDED 1" X 1" METAL UNISTRUT SYSTEM, SIZE
APPROPRIATELY TO ATTACH LIGHTING FIXTURES

A593 |6" METAL STUD

A907 |SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL CEILING SYSTEM

AND AIRCRAFT CABLE | @ =====H = === =—= === A915 5/8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD, TYP.

A916 5/8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD SOFFIT SYSTEM, TYP.

. A921 SUSPENDED LIGHT FIXTURE CENTERED EVENLY
- [E— BETWEEN ACOUSTICAL BAFFLES, REFER TO

|
|

ALIGN UNISTRUT TO A536 i 1
BAFFLE INTERSECTION A921 L 10" TYP. il

" FOR MENDING PLATE A933 i
|

|

|

|

|

[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
\
o e & B/ HEAD (2) A927 |UNISTRUT CABLE CONNECTION TO DECK

— ELECTRICAL, TYP.
- B B 11 4,8/ HEAD (2) = / B &
;‘T 10 -0 & a907 -0 A933 _|FREEFORM BAFFLE CEILING SYSTEM
. >
CONTINUOUS GREEN BAFFLE N  agls A936 |CORNER BEAD CONT.
= < 193 4995 |ARMSTRONG SLAB ACOUSTIC CEILING BAFFLE
iy A508
o \AUTOCOLLABORATION BAFFLE DETAIL @ AUTO COLLABORATION BAFFLE DETAIL @ DETAIL
o o T > o o T > o 6" T >

—_— = ALIGN UNISTRUT TO

\__BAFFLE INTERSECTION
@ FOR MENDING PLATE AND —®

lI——AIRCRAFT CABLE—

GENERAL DISCLAIMER: TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S OR ENGINEER'S KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND

THE APPLICABLE FIRE SAFETY STANDARD AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBC 110.8.4.4 AND CHAPTER 63, FLORIDA STATUTES.

THE OFFICIAL RECOI% OF THIS SHEET IS THE ELECTRONIC FILE DIGITALLY SIGNED AND SEALED UNDER RULE 61GI-16.005, F.A.C.

A933
\
] A921
A536 EQ EQ
\
H H — ‘ 4B/ HEAD (2)
- - 0 - 0"
‘"\‘T [t A536
A933
Q‘ ] r-2 [~ a9zt
0" TYP,
CONTINUOUS GREEN OPEN OFFICE BAFFLE DETAIL CONTROL ROOM BAFFLE DETAIL DETAIL
PAPFLE, 2% LOWER TYP: ’ T ey — ’ o gy — ’ o gy —
o & T > o & 7 > o 3m 5" r
A536
A933 | | |
o il [
I A593 ! ' A102 BEYOND
1 'H B/ METAL A508\' ‘ M ‘/4
1 U= DpEeck Low A915 I
BAFFLE, 2" LOWER TYP. W5 - 0" ] 'H “
H, |
ALIGN UNISTRUT TO 1 e —— )
BAFFLE INTERSECTION A927 s 4 ’0
FOR MENDING PLATE A536 _ RN e e & B/ HEAD (2)
AND AIRCRAFT CABLE A995 S0 o . :
A921 : Z"
Eric Luttmann:
4 %025.04.01 18
EQ | EQ I - 2" TYP. : -
6" CLEAR MIN. AR97111 .
, }OPEN OFFICE BAFFLE DETAIL 4 ) TPO BAFFLE DETAIL ; ) DETAIL
Ty ALL NOTES ON DETAIL 1 Py
ey — i . ] ) ARE TYPICAL AND APPLY TO i . ] i
o T g, > 0 6 1 2 OTHER DETAILS 0 3 6 !

No. Date Issue / Revision FRIC LUTTMANN, AlA DWG
AR 2711 FLORIDA-ALABAMA TPO AA505
wal, IVC. -
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KEYNOTE LEGEND

NO. DESCRIPTION
A004 [CONCRETE SIDEWALKS & SITE SLABS ON GRADE,
B8/ METAL REFER TO CIVIL FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
(DECK (HIGH) A302 |REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB, REFER TO STRUCTURAL
%50 - o A306 |1/2" PREFORMED WATERPROOF, SEMI-RIGID JOINT
FILLER CONTINUOUS, TYP.
A308 |COMPACTED FILL, TYP.
A309 |MEMBRANE VAPOR BARRIER WITH SLAB EDGES SEALED
PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDED INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, TYP
A324 |CONCRETE TILT UP PANEL, TYP.
j\‘gg;’ A508 |3 5/8" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C.
A535 |STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING SYSTEM WITH
A508 CONCEALED FASTENERS ON APPROVED 40 MIL PEEL &
A915 STICK UNDERLAYMENT ON APA RATED INSULATION/
A549 BEYOND PLYWOOD COMPOSITE SUBSTRATE, TYP.
A549 |STRUCTURAL STEEL FRAMING, REFER TO STRUCTURAL,
TYP.
A579 |1 1/2" METAL STUD @ 16" O.C
A593 |6" METAL STUD
A596 |3 5/8" METAL STUDS WITH 5/8" GYP
A616 |SHIM AS REQUIRED, TYP.
A720 |SEALANT CONT ALL AROUND
A721 |MIN. R-25 RIGID INSULATION BOARD, TYP
n (PETAIL 10 fPETAILL @ DETAIL @ DETAIL A728 |1" R-5.7 RIGID INSULATION BOARD GLUED TO TILT
o gy — ™ gy — o gy — ™ ey — PANELS CONTINUOUS TO DECK, TYP
0’ 6" r 2 0’ 6" T 2 0’ 6" T 2 o' 7 A801 |HOLLOW METAL DOOR & FULLY GROUTED FRAME
A802 |ALUMINUM STOREFRONT DOOR
A803 |ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEM
A807 |INTERIOR STOREFRONT SYSTEM, TYP
A809 |ADA COMPLIANT METAL THRESHOLD SET IN FULL BED
OF SEALANT
A832 |SOLID WOOD DOOR AND FRAME, TYP.
A906 |J-BEAD CONT.
= A907 |SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL CEILING SYSTEM
L N A915 |5/8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD, TYP.
e A936 |CORNER BEAD CONT
A593 A944  |1/4" JOINT W/ BACKER ROD AND SEALANT CONT.
‘\\\\géégg A985 |BACKER ROD AND SEALANT CONT

4B/ HEAD (1)

g -0

4906
A985
<E:>DETAM
0.“‘ ;!...q. >

@ DETAIL

A907j f
A593

A985
A616
A807

B/ HEAD (2)
i - 0"

@ DETAIL

A915

\\\\\\\\~A596
A906
A720
A832

@ DETAIL

0 6" T 5
4
oQ
< <:::> A801
& A809
Q A306
w A
a A004 A807
0 ////ﬁA309
O
g A720
. A308
N A302
. 3 LOfE _ T/ SLAB - 4T/ SLAB L 0. T/ SLAB
0" o o
A A
A302 i e T T T
ADA METAL THRESHOLD SET
A309 IN FULL BED OF SEALANT
A308
i DEHTAILH ’ DEHTAILH @;‘:ﬁ——
o 6" 2 > o 6" 2 > 0 2
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KEYNOTE LEGEND

@ DETAIL

@ DETAIL

DETAIL

1_—As516
A966

|
il b
11
i i
[ ;\
! | \—a915
|
il
il
|

&7/ SLAB

Q

¥or

@ DETAIL

&7/ SLAB

¥or

ALL NOTES ON DETAIL 1 ARE TYPICAL

@ DETAIL

NO. DESCRIPTION
| - A30] |REINFORCED CONCRETE FOUNDATION, REFER TO
Y /j STRUCTURAL
N A306 |1/2" PREFORMED WATERPROOF, SEMI-RIGID JOINT
Il FILLER CONTINUOUS, TYP.
H A308 |COMPACTED FILL, TYP.
| ™= 1 A309 |MEMBRANE VAPOR BARRIER WITH SLAB EDGES SEALED
1 \ PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDED INST ALLATION
£ } } EXTEND DRYWALL TO - INSTRUCTIONS, TYP.
il | DECK, CONT. SEAL CURVED I \A929 A508 |3 5/8" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C.
1] | ALL AROUND, TYP. WALL il 4549 A516  |8" METAL STUD
10 \ Ij | | /A733 A549 |STRUCTURAL STEEL FRAMING, REFER TO STRUCTURAL,
it } ' | a5 TYp. ;
it ‘ | i / A579 |1 1/2" METAL STUD @ 16" 0.C
|| | g A728 |1 R-5.7 RIGID INSULATION BOARD GLUED TO TILT
il | A915 1 i PANELS CONTINUOUS TO DECK, TYP
i I A549 il ¥ A733 |FRICTION FIT ACOUSTIC FIBERGLASS BATT
1 I A516 i ] INSULATION, TYP.
-l / 7915 1 , A906 _|J-BEAD CONT.
D‘Z?”/ ‘ ,‘/ in ; A915 |5/8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD, TYP.
il a! ; 4 A929 |FIRE RATED WALLS SHALL BE COPED NEATLY TO
1 1 § DECK,
! | | | | | FIRE CAULKED & CONT. SEALED AROUND AS
‘ ‘ 1l 1 REQUIRED
PER APPROVED UL ASSEMBLY DETAIL REQUIREMENTS
6 )}DETAIL @ DETAIL AS BASIS OF DESIGN, TYP.
m A966 2 1/2" RESILIENT WALL BASE
, i , , , n , , A985 |BACKER ROD AND SEALANT CONT.
0 6 I 2 0 6 I 2 4994 |RAISED FLOOR SYSTEM AND PANELS OF SOLID
MATERIAL, TYP.
Al1065 |VIDEO SCREEN MONITORS INSTALLED ON ASSOCIATED
CURVED WALL RAIL SYSTEM, REFER TO ITS.
at A733
| | 1! /A516
[ I[1—As508 ‘ § /
[ 4915 :
_ 14985 1 15 = 4B/ HEAD (2)
— 1 | \ Wi - o
| T ., [
{ LH—As16 1 ?\A985
41065 ! \ A516
| [ \
[ [ !
\ \

7"
Eric Lutti#aniy

tmMann:2025.04.01: e
18:40:12-04'0Q"

AR97111

o 6" r 2 o' 6" r 2 AND APPLY TO OTHER DETAILS o 6" r 2
No. Date Issue / Revision ERIC LUTTMANN, AIA DWG

AR o711 FLORIDA-ALABAMA TPO

n DETAILS (2 S
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@ DETAIL

KEYNOTE LEGEND

NO. ] DESCRIPTION

A302 |REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB, REFER TO STRUCTURAL

A308 |COMPACTED FILL, TYP.

A309 |MEMBRANE VAPOR BARRIER WITH SLAB EDGES SEALED
PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDED INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, TYP.

A508 |3 5/8" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C.

A516  |8" METAL STUD

A579 |11/2" METAL STUD @ 16" O.C

A593 |6" METAL STUD

A596 |3 5/8" METAL STUDS WITH 5/8" GYP

A616 |SHIM AS REQUIRED, TYP.

A720 |SEALANT CONT ALL AROUND

A733 |FRICTION FIT ACOUSTIC FIBERGLASS BATT
INSULATION, TYP.

A807 |INTERIOR STOREFRONT SYSTEM, TYP

A831 |ALUMINUM BI-FOLD DOOR SYSTEM

A832 |SOLID WOOD DOOR AND FRAME, TYP.

A906 |J-BEAD CONT.

A907 |SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL CEILING SYSTEM

A915 |5/8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD, TYP.

A936 |CORNER BEAD CONT.

A950 |ALL FIRE RATED WALLS SHALL BE COPED NEATLY TO
DECK, FIRE CAULKED & SEALED AS REQUIRED PER
APPROVED UL ASSEMBLY DETAIL REQUIREMENTS AS
BASIS OF DESIGN, TYP.

A985 |BACKER ROD AND SEALANT CONT.

A596
§ A616
4 A906
! A907

— - B/ HEAD (2)
4$710' o

|

|

|

L

|
1" TYP.j-

A831

@ DETAIL

A915
A593
A936
A985
Ab616
A807

@ DETAIL

0

A936
A985
A616
AB07
A832
T
|
R Y
(Y
IoIf
{11
]
(Y
Ik
4 ) DETAIL

0 6" 7 o

B T/ SLAB
4!;70"

@ DETAIL
ALL NOTES ON DETAIL 1 ARE TYPICAL T ey —

AND APPLY TO OTHER DETAILS 0’ 6" r 2!

ttm ann 2025.04.01 18:40;
K AR97111 ’
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THE APPLICABLE FIRE SAFETY STANDARD AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBC 110.8.4.4 AND CHAPTER 63, FLORIDA STATUTES.



KEYNOTE LEGEND

NO. ‘ DESCRIPTION
A985 A324 ‘CONCRETE TILT UP PANEL, TYP.
BY MFR A324 A985 ‘BACKER ROD AND SEALANT CONT.

KARRN 3-0 3/

ALIGN CHAMFER
TO OPENING

3/4"
CHAMFERED EDGE

@ C - PANEL REVEAL @ B - PANEL REVEAL @ A - PANEL JOINT

PROVIDE FITZGERALD FORMLINERS

14329 FLUTED RIB, TYP TYPICAL REVEAL

DRIP AT
ALL EXTERIOR A
OPENINGS

DOOR
CHAMFERED
EDGE, TYP.

VCT OR CONC. SEE
ROOM FINISH
SCHEDULE

N

= ‘ =
N | | . REVEAL
™ | | ] CHAMFERED BEYOND 3/4" HALF VINYL CARPET
L 4 0. L EDGE, TYP. \ ROUND TRIM SECURED
y hadl y TO CONC. FLOOR
¢ ¢ / CARPET
1.3/4" 1.3/4" 13/4" 13/4" —a

i did d
1/4"/ \1/4" 1/4"/ 1/4J

@ FORMLINER PROFILE @ TILT PANEL PROFILE DETAILS @ THRESHOLD DETAIL

0 1 1/2” 3" 6" 0 1 ]/211 3" 6" 0 3" 6" 7

DOOR

POLISHED OR SEALED
CONCRETE

ADA COMPLIANT VINYL
CARPET TRIM SECURED
TO CONC FLOOR
INSTALLED AND
CONCEALED UNDERNEATH
LATCHED DOOR

CARPET TILE

'VERTICAL REVEAL

THE OFFICIAL RECO@ OF THIS SHEET IS THE ELECTRONIC FILE DIGITALLY SIGNED AND SEALED UNDER RULE 61GI-16.005, F.A.C.
GENERAL DISCLAIMER: TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S OR ENGINEER'S KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND

THE APPLICABLE FIRE SAFETY STANDARD AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBC 110.8.4.4 AND CHAPTER 63, FLORIDA STATUTES.

A
34 174 Eric Luttmanh
aﬁnﬁ ;
UNDERCUT AT _m 2025.04.01 18
INTERIOR, TYP AR97111 :
@ REVEAL TRANSITION ; }[HRESHOLD DETAIL
0’ 1 L 3" 6" 0" 30 6" 2
No. Date Issue / Revision FRIC LUTTMANN, AlA DWG
AR 971 FLORIDA-ALABAMA TPO AA-509
wal, IVC. -
WG Im f.%f’/g Jf;’; MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. BLVD. ROAD COUNTY FINANCIAL PROJECT TWICA[’ DETA[LS SHEET
TAMPA, FL 33607 NORTH W
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FOLD END OF GUTTER SHEETS BEFORE BENDING TO
GUTTER PROFILE TO PROVIDE NESTING OF GUTTER
SECTIONS.

CONT. SOLDER ON
INSIDE OF GUTTER

END CAP TO FIT INSIDE
OF GUTTER. CONT.
RIVET & SOLDER TO
GUTTER ON INSIDE OF
GUTTER.

GUTTER DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

KEYNOTE LEGEND

NO.

DESCRIPTION

COVER
PLATE

RIVET AND
SOLDER END
PANEL JOINTS

GUTTER
COVER %

PLATE

COVER

PLATE “E" DIM PER SMACNA TABLE 1-7

SLOPE

FRONT 1"
LOWER
THAN
BACK
(MIN.)

FASTENER 1" WIDE

LA
DIMS PER SMACNA TABLE 17

COVER
PLATE

END PANELS

POP RIVET TO GUTTER

%

GUTTER BRACKETS

30"0.C.

1" WIDE ROLLED MTL.
/ STRAP @ 18" 0.C.

7 . 7
8 1/2‘J 102"

PROFILE

GUTTER DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

A
WA

WATER TEST FOR LEAKS
BEFORE INSPECTION

INSIDE OF GUTTER BOTTOM
3/8" MIN FLANGE SET

IN SEALANT, RIVETED.
SEAL RIVETS

( : >DOWNSPOUT DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

FLASHING CAP

METAL FLASHING
COLLAR

FASTENERS, SECURE

ROOF PANEL AND NOT TO
DECK SO AS NOT TO FIX

ARCHITECTURAL ot PANEL AT PENETRATION
METAL ROOF
PANEL COLLAR FLANGE BELOW

SOLDERED OR
SEALED SEAM AS
MATERIAL

PERMITS SLIP SHEET

UNDERLAYMENT
ROOF SUBSTRATE

2 BEADS OF SEALANT

WEATHERPROOF
RIVETS WITH HEADS
SEALED

2 NRCA PLUMBING VENT FLASHING DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

FLASHING COLLAR FLANGE TO

NN

(2) 1/4" x 4" ST STL
TAPCONS INTO WALL
CONSTRUCTION SUBSTRATE

CMU SUBSTRATE

FACE OF STUCCO
FINISH

(2) RIVETS EACH SIDE

1/16" x 1" SPACER &
STRAP W/ HEMMED
ENDS & 8'-0" O.C.

VERT SPACING MAX

1" MIN SPACE FIELD VERIFY
TO ALIGN D.S. W/ OF
GUTTER

6" x 6" SHOP FABRICATED
METAL DOWNSPOUTS W/ CONT
SEAMS PER SMACNA FIG 1-35H

@ DOWNSPOUT DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

FABRICATED METAL

DOWNSPOUT OFFSET
AS REQUIRED. SEE
DETAIL

SEAL TIGHT ALL
AROUND AT

TRANSITION FITTING
TO RIGID ADAPTER

— SPACER OFFSET,
SEE DETAIL

A
[ — SPACER & STRAP

— FINISHED FACE OF
WALL

— CONCRETE
FOUNDATION,
VERIFY IN FIELD

RIGID PVC DOWNSPOUT
ADAPTER EQUAL TO
MACON PLASTICS PART
# 80504

SLOPE GRADE —| =

AW AY :‘ ‘ ‘:
SCH 80 PvC X
UNDERGROUND
DRAIN LINE,
COORDINATE SIZE
W/ CIVIL DWGS

< )DRAIN HUB DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

Er

ic Luttmann .

250801 18:41:15 B4
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DOOR SCHEDULE

DOOR FRAME REMARKS GLAZING TYPES:
NO. | TYPE PAIR | WIDTH |  HEIGHT __ | MATERIAL | RATING | FINISH | TYPE | MATERIAL FINISH
GL-1 1 5/16" CLEAR, INSULATED, LAMINATED IMPACT GLAZING
GL-1al 5/16" ETCHED, INSULATED, LAMINATED IMPACT GLAZING
101 I - ENL 7-0 SCW - WD - ALUM MFR GL-2 5/16" CLEAR, LAMINATED IMPACT GLAZING
102 ! - 3-0 7.0 scw - Wb - ALUM MFR GL-2a 9/16" ETCHED, LAMINATED IMPACT GLAZING
103 1 - 30" 7 - 0" scw - WD - ALUM MFR GL-3  1/4" CLEAR, TEMPERED IMPACT GLAZING
104 1 ~ 3 0" 7 - 0" scw — WD — ALUM MFR GL-4 9/16" 3/4 HR FIRE RATED LAMINATED IMPACT GLAZING
105 1 - 3 - 0" 7 - 0" sCwW - WD = ALUM MFR
106 1 — 3o T cw — WD R oy /G ELECTRONIC SECURED (EXTERIOR) STOREFRONT FRAMES (PRODUCT APPROVAL BASIS OF DESIGN): YKK YHS 50 TU
1074 I - 3-0 7 -0 SCW - WD a HM P/G ELECTRONIC SECURED (INTERIOR) STOREFRONT FRAMES (PRODUCT APPROVAL BASIS OF DESIGN): YES 45 FS
1078 1 - 3 - 0" 7 - 0" sCW - WD a HM P/G ELECTRONIC SECURED
108 2 PR 6 - 0" 7 - 0" ALUM - MFR = ALUM MFR ELECTRONIC SECURED STOREFRONT NOTES:
108A 1 = 30" 7 - 0" SCW = WD a HM P/G
1088 > - I o T ALUM - MFR » ALUM WER 1. GLAZING TYPES VARY BASED ON LOCATION. REFER TO WINDOW AND DOOR TYPES AND BUILDING ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL
109 1 - 3 - 0" 7 - 0" scw - WD a HM P/G INFORMATION.
2. REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, TYP.
110 ! - 3 -0 7 -0 scw - WD a HM P/G ANTI-MICROBIAL HARDWARE | 3 REFER TO FLOOR PLANS FOR ROUGH OPENING SIZES FOR DOORS AND WINDOWS, TYP.
12 1 ~ 3 0" 7 - 0" scw — WD a HM P/G
113 1 - 3 - 0" 7 - 0" sCwW - WD a HM P/G HARDWARE NOTES:
114 1 = 30" 7 - 0" SCW = WD a HM P/G ANTI-MICROBIAL HARDW ARE
152 i — o o W — WD B Y /G 1. REFER TO TECHNICAL SPECIAL PROVISIONS FOR HARDWARE SCHEDULE AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
1154 1 - 3 - 0" 7 - 0" sCwW - WD a HM P/G
1158 ! - 3 -0 7 -0 scw - WD a HM P/G MATERIAL ABBREVIATION LEGEND:
116 1 ~ 3 0" 7 - 0" scw — WD a HM P/G ANTI-MICROBIAL HARDW ARE
117 1 - 3 - 0" 7 - 0" sCwW - WD a HM P/G ANTI-MICROBIAL HARDWARE |  ALUM  ALUMINUM
118 2 - 3 - 0" 7 - 0" ALUM - MFR a ALUM MFR HM  HOLLOW METAL
1198 2 - 3 - 0" 7' - 0" ALUM - MFR - ALUM MFR ELECTRONIC SECURED STL  STEEL
120 1 - 3 - 0" 7 - 0" ALUM = MFR = ALUM MFR ELECTRONIC SECURED "P”FR ’F‘,/’;\AI%L;FACTURER
120.3 2 - 3 - 0" 7 - 0" ALUM - MFR - ALUM MFR ELECTRONIC SECURED G GALV ANIZED
121 3 - 8 - 0" 10" - 0" ALUM - MFR - ALUM MFR SCW  SOLID CORE WOOD
122 3 - 8 - 0" 10 - 0" ALUM - MFR = ALUM MFR WD  STAINED WOOD VENEER
123 3 - 8 - 0" 10 - 0" ALUM - MFR = ALUM MFR
124 1 ~ 3 0" 7 - 0" scw — WD a HM P/G
126 1 - 3 - 0" 7 - 0" sCwW - WD a HM P/G ANTI-MICROBIAL HARDW ARE
127 1 - 3 - 0" 7 - 0" sCw - WD a HM P/G ANTI-MICROBIAL HARDW ARE
128 1 = 30" 7 - 0" SCW = WD a HM P/G ANTI-MICROBIAL HARDW ARE
129 1 ~ 2" - 10" 7 - 0" scw — WD a HM P/G
130 1 - 3 - 0" 7 - 0" sCW - WD a HM P/G ELECTRONIC SECURED
131 1 = 30" 7 - 0" SCW = WD a HM P/G ANTI-MICROBIAL HARDW ARE
1324 2 PR 6 - 0" 7 - 0" ALUM 3/4 HR | MFR ~ ALUM MFR
1328 1 - 4 - 0" 7 - 0" sCwW 3/4 HR WD a HM P/G
133 1 = 30" 7 - 0" SCW - WD a HM P/G ELECTRONIC SECURED 20
134 1 ~ 4 - o 7 - 0" scw — WD a HM P/G . .
136.1 1 - 3 - 0" 7 - 0" sCwW - WD a HM P/G ELECTRONIC SECURED . Eric Luttma%ni‘y
136A 1 = 4 -0 g - 0" HM - P/G a HM P/G ELECTRONIC SECURED Eric 20250401 o
1368 1 ~ 3 0" 7 - 0" scw — WD a HM P/G ELECTRONIC SECURED 18:41:25-04'00'~
137 1 -- 3 -0" 7' - 0" scw - wD a HM P/G AR97111 <
139 1 - 3 - 0" 7 - 0" scw - WD = ALUM MFR
140 1 ~ 3 0" 7 - 0" scw — WD — ALUM MFR
141 1 - 3 - 0" 7 - 0" sCwW - WD = ALUM MFR
142 1 - 3 - 0" 7 - 0" scw - WD = ALUM MFR
143 1 ~ 3 0" 7 - 0" scw — WD — ALUM MFR
144 1 - 3 - 0" 7 - 0" sCwW - WD = ALUM MFR
145 1 - 3 - 0" 7 - 0" sCwW - WD = ALUM MFR
146 1 = 30" 7 - 0" SCW = WD = ALUM MFR
147A 1 PR 3 - 0" 7 - 0" HM - P/G a HM P/G ELECTRONIC SECURED
1478 1 PR 3 - 0" 7 - 0" sCW - WD a HM P/G ELECTRONIC SECURED
149A 1 = 30" 7 - 0" SCW = WD a HM P/G
1498 1 PR 3 0" 7 - 10" HM - P/G a HM P/G ;
1504 1 PR 3 - 0" 7 - 0" HM 3/4 HR P/G a HM P/G |
1508 1 PR 30" 7 - 10" HM - P/G a HM P/G o« | 2 TYP. o Typ.
151 1 - 3 -0 7 - 10" HM - P/G a HM P/G = | % ’ﬁ/
152 1 PR 3 - 0" 7 - 0" HM - P/G a HM P/G = ‘ .
153 1 = 30" 7 - 0" HM - P/G a HM P/G 3 | \
TOTAL DOORS: 60 4,04, %2,/ 4 : | e a
/ / / =3
/ / / E } SIZE VARIES_| E @
N N N S | SEE SCHEDULE ] N
N DN BN p ‘ | M
//// \ /// \ %/ \ 7 7415- } YA
‘ |
|
© @ @ | @
ALUM BI-FOLD ALUM FLUSH |
|
I
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GLAZING TYPES:
GL-1

GL-2

1 5/16" CLEAR, INSULATED, LAMINATED IMPACT GLAZING
GL-1al 5/16" ETCHED, INSULATED, LAMINATED IMPACT GLAZING
9/16" CLEAR, LAMINATED IMPACT GLAZING

GL-2a 9/16" ETCHED, LAMINATED IMPACT GLAZING

GL-3
GL-4

1/4" CLEAR, TEMPERED IMPACT GLAZING
9/16" 3/4 HR FIRE RATED LAMINATED IMPACT GLAZING

(EXTERIOR) STOREFRONT FRAMES (PRODUCT APPROVAL BASIS OF DESIGN): YKK YHS 50 TU

(INTERIOR) STOREFRONT FRAMES (PRODUCT APPROV AL BASIS OF DESIGN): YES 45 FS

STOREFRONT NOTES:

1. GLAZING TYPES VARY BASED ON LOCATION. REFER TO WINDOW AND DOOR TYPES AND BUILDING ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL

INFORMATION.

2. REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, TYP.
3. REFER TO FLOOR PLANS FOR ROUGH OPENING SIZES FOR DOORS AND WINDOWS, TYP.

HARDWARE NOTES:

1. REFER TO TECHNICAL SPECIAL PROVISIONS FOR HARDWARE SCHEDULE AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

MATERIAL ABBREVIATION LEGEND:

ALUM  ALUMINUM

HM HOLLOW METAL

STL STEEL

MFR MANUFACTURER

P PAINT

G GALVANIZED

SCW  SOLID CORE wWOOD

wbD STAINED WOOD VENEER

SHARED BY CURVED
CURTAIN WALL

SHARED CORNER MULLION

& &
GL-4 GL-3 GL-3

) 9 - 4 o 10 - 6" R " "

1 | g o0, 0 S "
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, _ S L | L
ffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffff A O Sy O S S RO

777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 — — - - = - i -
o/ \ /}\ / Ay
DOGR NNy DYOR
GY.3 | \boor/ G&ga
77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 v T v Jd T Gﬁ?ﬂifiifiiiiiiiifiiii/ NN
/A L1 AN VAR /oA
4 | — y | |
@ e o A
G133 G123 GL-3 GL-4 -

10'-0" AF.F.

8'-0" AF.F.
7'-0" AF.F.

3'-0" AF.F.

0'-0" AF.F.

10'-0" AF.F.

8'-0" AF.F.
7'-0" AF.F.

3'-0" AF.F.

0'-0" AF.F.

INTERIOR STOREFRONT ELEVATIONS
YES 45 TU (UON)

et g
i 7 7
—_— = i e T T — 19'-3" AF.F.
\ EXTRUDED CONTINUOUS
‘ MULLIONS EXTRUDED MULLIONS %‘\
; 5 gm Gl-1a b g EQ , EQ , EQ t- 0
e | S :Tj N N o\ _ zrt‘ntﬂ,—,lf,,:‘:{ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, . I1-3" AFF.
S —_ | e N e L e | e O | e O — 100" AF.F.
EQJEQ |EQ ] EQ * 6L GL-1 ¥ o GL-1
77777777777777 -4+ttt - - e -t == ——————— 8-0" AF.F.
77777777777777 - = : /?\ ) -ttt == - -4 ——f—-—————— 7-0" AF.F.
\ } \ / GL-la GL-la GL-l1a GL-l1a \ /
\ / DYO
e 4%%_0%5\7 e __ R [ S 30" AFF.
/ \ 7\
VRN VARRN SHARED CORNER VAR ]
‘ 0'-0" AF.F.
© G € @
GL-1 Gl-1a GL-1 GL-1 Gl-1a
EXTERIOR STOREFRONT ELEVATIONS
YHS 50 TU
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FINISH SCHEDULE

ROOM FLOORS BASE CEILING
NUMBER ROOM NAME } FINISH } FINISH } WALL FINISH } FINISH REMARKS
T/ SLAB
101 OFFICE CARPET TILE RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
102 OFFICE CARPET TILE RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
103 OFFICE CARPET TILE RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD OPEN TO STRUCTURE/ BAFFLES
104 OFFICE CARPET TILE RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
105 OFFICE CARPET TILE RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
106 FILE STORAGE POLISHED CONCRETE RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
107 MEDIA ROOM CARPET TILE RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
108 AUTO COLLABORATION CARPET TILE RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD HARD CEILING/ OPEN TO STRUCTURE
109 NEXUS CONFERENCE CARPET TILE RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD HARD CEILING/ OPEN TO STRUCTURE
10 JANITORIAL /  UTILITY CLEAR SEALED CONCRETE N/A PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
m MAIL / SUPPLIES CARPET TILE RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
12 ELEC. CLEAR SEALED CONCRETE N/A PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
13 SUPPLIES / TECH POLISHED CONCRETE RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
14 RESTROOM POLISHED CONCRETE RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD HARD CEILING
115 CORRIDOR POLISHED CONCRETE RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
1151 DATA VISUALIZATION SPACE POLISHED CONCRETE RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
115.2 DATA VISUALIZATION SUPPORT POLISHED CONCRETE RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
116 RESTROOM POLISHED CONCRETE INTEGRAL TILE COVE BASE PORCELAIN TILE HARD CEILING
117 RESTROOM POLISHED CONCRETE INTEGRAL TILE COVE BASE PORCELAIN TILE HARD CEILING
18 DIGITAL RECEPTION POLISHED CONCRETE RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD HARD CEILING
19 VESTIBULE POLISHED CONCRETE RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD OPEN TO STRUCTURE/ ACOUSTIC CLOUDS
120 OPEN OFFICE POLISHED CONCRETE RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD OPEN TO STRUCTURE/ BAFFLES
1201 CORRIDOR POLISHED CONCRETE RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
120.2 CORRIDOR POLISHED CONCRETE RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
120.3 CORRIDOR POLISHED CONCRETE RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
1204 CORRIDOR POLISHED CONCRETE RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
120.5 CORRIDOR POLISHED CONCRETE RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
121 COLLAB OFFICE CARPET TILE RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
122 COLLAB OFFICE CARPET TILE RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
123 COLLAB OFFICE CARPET TILE RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
124 FOOD STORAGE CARPET TILE RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
125 BREAK ROOM POLISHED CONCRETE RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD HARD CEILING/ OPEN TO STRUCTURE/ BAFFLES
126 MEN POLISHED CONCRETE INTEGRAL TILE COVE BASE PORCELAIN TILE HARD CEILING
127 WOMEN POLISHED CONCRETE RESILIENT WALL BASE PORCELAIN TILE HARD CEILING
128 FAMILY POLISHED CONCRETE INTEGRAL TILE COVE BASE PORCELAIN TILE HARD CEILING
129 CHASE CLEAR SEALED CONCRETE N/A N/A OPEN TO STRUCTURE
130 CORRIDOR POLISHED CONCRETE RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
131 FAMILY POLISHED CONCRETE INTEGRAL TILE COVE BASE PORCELAIN TILE HARD CEILING
132 RTMC TRAINING/MEETING ROOM CARPET TILE INTEGRAL TILE COVE BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE/ OPEN TO STRUCTURE/
BAFFLES
133 CORRIDOR POLISHED CONCRETE RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
134 FURNITURE STORAGE POLISHED CONCRETE RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
135 BREAK ROOM POLISHED CONCRETE RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
136 CORRIDOR POLISHED CONCRETE RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
136.1 CORRIDOR POLISHED CONCRETE RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
137 FOOD STORAGE POLISHED CONCRETE RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
138 CORRIDOR POLISHED CONCRETE RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
139 MEDIA COVERAGE ROOM CARPET TILE RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
140 OFFICE CARPET TILE RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
141 OFFICE CARPET TILE RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
142 OFFICE CARPET TILE RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
143 OFFICE CARPET TILE RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
144 OFFICE CARPET TILE RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
145 OFFICE CARPET TILE RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
146 OFFICE CARPET TILE RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
147 SERVER/BENCH TEST RAISED FLOORING SYSTEM RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD HARD CEILING
148 CONTROL ROOM POLISHED CONCRETE/ RAISED FLOORING RESILIENT WALL BASE PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD HARD CEILING/ OPEN TO STRUCTURE/ BAFFLES
SYSTEM
149 MECHANICAL CLEAR SEALED CONCRETE N/A PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD OPEN TO STRUCTURE
150 ELEC CLEAR SEALED CONCRETE N/A PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD OPEN TO STRUCTURE
151 FIRE SUPPRESSION CLEAR SEALED CONCRETE N/A PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD OPEN TO STRUCTURE A T NN
152 TMC STORAGE CLEAR SEALED CONCRETE N/A PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD OPEN TO STRUCTURE A~~~ OF F,;, )\
153 UPS CLEAR SEALED CONCRETE N/A PAINTED/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD OPEN TO STRUCTURE L, TS0 ),
FINISH NOTES:
1. PROVIDE CLEAR SEALED CONCRETE AT ALL CONCEALED SPACES, TYPICAL. :
2. MAINTAIN CONSISTENTLY LEVEL, PLUMB, AND ALIGNED GROUT JOINTS HORIZONTALLY AND VERTICALLY AT ALL TILE INSTALLATIONS FROM WALL TO FLOOR AND AROUND ALL OBSTRUCTIONS, mann Efic ngrgiq%f
TYPICAL. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY CASES WHERE TILE INSTALLATION AND GROUT JOINT ALIGNMENT IS OF CONCERN. AF\’ZQ%S'H s
3. COMPLETE FINISH AND COLOR SECTIONS WILL BE COORDINATED BY THE ARCHITECT. ALL FINISH SAMPLES SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO ASSOCIATED SHOP DRAWINGS. E ’
No. Date Issue / Revision FRIC LUTTMANN, AlA DWG
AR o7t FLORIDA-ALABAMA TPO AAGO3
wWGr, INC.
WG Im ;—»_Z%Z Jf;’; MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. BLVD. ROAD COUNTY FINANCIAL PROJECT FINISH SCHEDULE SHEET
TAMPA, FL 33607 NORTH W
STREET ESCAMBIA 451524-1-38-01

GENERAL DISCLAIMER: TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S OR ENGINEER'S KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND
THE APPLICABLE FIRE SAFETY STANDARD AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBC 110.8.4.4 AND CHAPTER 63, FLORIDA STATUTES.

THE OFFICIAL RECORD OF THIS SHEET IS THE ELECTRONIC FILE DIGITALLY SIGNED AND SEALED UNDER RULE 61GI-16.005, F.AC.
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GENERAL DISCLAIMER: TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S OR ENGINEER'S KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND
THE APPLICABLE FIRE SAFETY STANDARD AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBC 110.8.4.4 AND CHAPTER 63, FLORIDA STATUTES.

THE OFFICIAL RECORD OF THIS SHEET IS THE ELECTRONIC FILE DIGITALLY SIGNED AND SEALED UNDER RULE 61GI-16.005, F.AC.
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